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Q1. Thinking back over the past four years, would you say the federal government policy on health care and insurance has pretty much stayed the same, or
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that major new laws have been passed?

Coll
Forn Span Eng HS Some Grad
Total Male Female USborn Born Int Int 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ or < Coll or >
Stayed the same 43% 41% 46% 40% 47% 49% 39% 41% 48% 33% 55% 51% 44% 33%
New laws have been 45% 47% 42% 49% 40% 36% 52% 44% 43% 55% 33% 33% 48% 58%
passed
Don"t know 12% 12% 12% 11% 13% 15% 10% 14% 9% 12% 11% 16% 8% 9%

Q1. Thinking back over the past four years,
that major new laws have been passed?

would you say the federal government policy on health care and insurance has pretty

$20K  $40K Not Notat New New Went

to to  $80K Ind- Very Smwht that all Law Law W/out

Total <$20K $40K $80K or > Marri Singl Dem Rep Other Infrm Infrm Infrm Infrm Cnfus Infrm Insur

Stayed the same 43% 55% 46% 40% 31% 45% 39% 44% 45% 42% 26% 35% 50% 59% 47% 34% 46%

New laws have been 45% 33% 40% 52% 63% 46% 43% 46% 44% 45% 65% 57% 39% 22% 43% 55% 42%
passed

Don"t know 12% 13% 15% 8% 6% 10% 18% 9% 11% 13% 9% 9% 11% 19% 10% 11% 12%

Q2. How much would you say you know about the Affordable Care Act, sometimes called Obamacare, that was signed into law back in
are very informed, somewhat informed, not that informed, or not at all informed about the Affordable Care Act or Obamacare?

Coll

Forn Span Eng HS Some Grad

Total Male Female USborn Born Int Int 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ or < Coll or >
Very informed 12% 15% 9% 17% 7% 6% 17% 11% 9% 16% 13% 8% 11% 19%
Somewhat informed 35% 35% 35% 38% 32% 27% 41% 35% 35% 36% 34% 26% 40% 42%
Not that informed 31% 31% 32% 30% 33% 36% 27% 36% 32% 26% 28% 38% 28% 25%
Not at all informed 21% 19% 24% 15% 27% 29% 15% 18% 25% 20% 23% 27% 21% 14%

Don"t know

Q2. How much would you say you know about the Affordable Care Act, sometimes called Obamacare, that was signed into law back in
are very informed, somewhat informed, not that informed, or not at all informed about the Affordable Care Act or Obamacare?

$20K  $40K Not Notat New New Went

to to  $80K Ind- Very Smwht that all Law Law W/out

Total <$20K $40K $80K or > Marri Singl Dem Rep Other Infrm Infrm Infrm Infrm Cnfus Infrm Insur

Very informed 12% 5% 9% 17% 22% 12% 14% 12% 27% 9% 100% - - - 7% 30% 9%
Somewhat informed 35% 28% 33% 38% 49% 33% 36% 36% 41% 34% - 100% - - 34% 40% 31%
Not that informed 31% 34% 36% 30% 21% 31% 36% 34% 17% 32% - - 100% - 35% 19% 34%
Not at all informed 21% 32% 22% 16% 8% 24% 15% 18% 15% 24% - - - 100% 23% 10% 24%
Don"t know 1% - 2% *0 - 1% - 1% - 1% - - - - 1% *0 1%

much stayed the same, or

2010.

Would you say you

Would you say you

Methodology: 800 Latino adults nationwide were interviewed by landline and cell phone from April 11-25, 2013. Respondents were randomly dialed
and interviewed in English and Spanish at the discretion of the respondent. Overall margin of error on the full sample is +/- 3.4% © Latino Decisions
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Q3. Can you name any of the new policies that are part of the new health care law?

Medicaid Expansion
Kids stay on parents

insurance longer (age

26)

National Health Survey of Latino Adults — Apr 2013

Total

Mandate to buy insurance
Pay a fine if you don"t

have insurance

State and federal health

exchanges set up

Subsidies to help people

buy insurance

Businesses required to

provide insurance
Can"t be denied

insurance if you have
pre-existing condition

Other (SPECIFY)
Don®"t know / Nothing

5%

5%

7%
71%

Male

6%
3%

1%

2%

5%

6%

6%
69%

Female USborn

8%
72%

7

4%

6%

6%
1%

Fo
Bo

rn
rn

5%
3%

*%

1%

5%

4%

8%
70%

Span
Int

7%
73%

Eng
Int

8%
68%

18-29 30-49 50-64

6%
74%

Q3. Can you name any of the new policies that are part of the new health care law?

Medicaid Expansion

Kids stay on parents
insurance longer (age
26)

Mandate to buy insurance
Pay a fine if you don"t
have insurance
State and federal
exchanges set up
Subsidies to help people
buy insurance

Businesses required to
provide insurance

Can"t be denied
insurance if you have
pre-existing condition
Other (SPECIFY)

Don®"t know / Nothing

health

5%

5%

7%
71%

1%

5%

2%

5%
79%

$20K
to

$40K
to

5%
9%

7%
5%
1%
1%
3%
10%

10%
62%

$80K
Total <$20K $40K $80K or >

Marri Singl

Dem

Rep

3%
4%
2%

9%
68%

Ind-
Other

6

65

8%
0%

Not

Very Smwht that
Infrm Infrm Infrm Infrm

+ (0]
4%
3%
5%
1%
1%
1%
2%
5%
10%
76%
Notat

all

2%

1%

4%
89%

Robert
Wood
Johnson
Foundation

So
Co

5%
79%

New
Law
Cnfus 1

Center for
Health Policy

at the University of New Mexico

Coll
Grad
or >

me
1

%
69%

12%
59%

New Went
Law W/out
nfrm Insur
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Q4. Cual de los siguientes nombres en Espanol prefiere usted para este nuevo programa del cuidado de salud?
BASE = CONDUCTED IN SPANISH

Coll
Forn Span Eng HS Some Grad
Total Male Female USborn Born Int Int 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ or < Coll or >
"Reforma de Seguro 13% 12% 13% 12% 13% 13% - 13% 11% 18% 10% 12% 11% 17%
Medico"
"Ley de Salud Asequible™ 5% 4% 5% 2% 5% 5% - 3% 7% 2% 6% 5% 6% 1%
"Ley de Cuidado 1% - 3% 3% 1% 1% - 1% 2% 1% - 1% 1% 4%
Asequible”
"Ley de Cuidado de Salud 26% 25% 26% 11% 28% 26% - 12% 30% 36% 25% 30% 19% 11%
a Bajo Precio”
"Ley de Cuidado de 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% - 9% 7% 6% 9% 8% 3% 11%
Salud”
""Obamacare™ 20% 21% 19% 30% 18% 20% - 32% 17% 16% 13% 16% 32% 21%
""Reforma de cuidado de 23% 24% 23% 26% 23% 23% - 25% 22% 20% 28% 22% 25% 28%
salud"
Other *0p 1% - 2% - *0p - - - 1% - - 1% -
Don"t know 4% 5% 3% 6% 4% 4% - 4% 4% 1% 9% 5% 1% 6%

Q4. Cual de los siguientes nombres en Espanol prefiere usted para este nuevo programa del cuidado de salud?

BASE = CONDUCTED IN SPANISH

$20K  $40K Not Notat New New Went
to to  $80K Ind- Very Smwht that all Law Law W/out Had

Total <$20K $40K $80K or > Marri Singl Dem Rep Other Infrm Infrm Infrm Infrm Cnfus Infrm Insur Insur
"Reforma de Seguro 13% 16% 11% 11% 9% 12% 17% 14% 20% 11% 21% 11% 10% 15% 14% 11% 13% 14%
Medico™
“Ley de Salud Asequible™ 5% 4% 7% 1% - 3% 5% 3% 5% 7% - 7% 7% 2% 5% 4% 6% 3%
"Ley de Cuidado 1% 2% 1% 3% - 2% 1% 2% - 1% 5% 1% *0 2% 1% 2% 2% 1%
Asequible™

"Ley de Cuidado de Salud 26% 26% 26% 28% 18% 28% 15% 24% 17% 29% 13% 23% 28% 29% 27% 23% 23% 27%
a Bajo Precio”

"Ley de Cuidado de 8% 8% 6% 10%  14% 7%  10% 8% 9% 5%  15% 2% 9% 9% 7% 8% 7% 8%
Salud"
""Obamacare"* 20% 14%  25% 16% 30% 19% 29% 23% 21% 16% 30% 24% 20% 14% 18% 30% 22% 18%
"Reforma de cuidado de 23% 24% 20% 24% 29% 24% 19% 22% 22% @ 26% 7% 29% 25% 20% 24% 16% 23%  23%
salud"”
Other *% 1% - - - *0 - 1% - - - 1% - - *0 - 1% -
Don"t know 4% 4% 4% 8% - 4% 4% 3% 6% 4% 9% 2% *% 9% 3% 5% 3% 6%
Q5. Which of the following names do you prefer for this new healthcare program?
Coll
Forn Span Eng HS Some Grad
Total Male Female USborn Born Int Int 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ or < Coll or >
""Healthcare reform 17% 20% 13% 17% 16% - 17% 24% 13% 14% 10% 22% 17% 14%
program"
"Affordable Care Act" 33% 33% 34% 32% 37% - 33% 34% 26% 34% 39% 20% 34% 40%
"Patient Protection and 14% 11% 17% 15% 9% - 14% 11% 24% 11% 13% 16% 10% 16%
Affordable Care Act"
""Obamacare" 30% 29% 31% 30% 27% - 30% 29% 30% 31% 30% 36% 31% 25%
Other 1% 3% - 1% 2% - 1% - 3% 3% 2% - 2% 2%
Don"t know 5% 4% 5% 4% 8% - 5% 2% 5% 7% 7% 6% 5% 3%
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Q5. Which of the following names do you prefer for this new healthcare program?

Total <$20K $40K $80K or >

"vooi| Center for
siver | Health Policy

Foundartion
at the University of New Mexico

"Healthcare reform 17% 17%
program"

"Affordable Care Act™ 33% 32%
"Patient Protection and 14% 11%
Affordable Care Act™

""Obamacare™ 30% 35%
Other 1% 1%

Don"t know 5% 3%

Q6. Generally speaking, which comes closer to your views of the new health care law?
informed about the health care law).

pretty well

Total
Confusing and 69%
complicated
Feel pretty well 22%

informed

Don"t know 9%

7%

Male

11%

Q6. Generally speaking, which comes closer

care

$20K
to
$40K

2%
4%

3%
4%

Female USborn

7%

9%

2%
6%

9%

$20K $40K
to to  $80K
Marri Singl Dem
15% 19% 14% 16% 21% 17%
35% 29% 34% 28% 36%  40%
14% 20%  15%  13%  15%  14%
29%  27% 30% 34% 26% < 27%

2% 2%

9%

Not Notat New New Went
Ind- Very Smwht that all Law Law W/out Had
Rep Other Infrm Infrm Infrm Infrm Cnfus Infrm Insur Insur
12%  20% 14% 15% 16% 28% 17% 14% 16%  17%
35% 23% 39% 34% 31% 27% 29% 38% 37% 31%
5% 17% 10% 14% 15% 16% 16% 11% 12%  15%
36% 30% 26% 32% 31% 26% 31% 31% 31% 30%
3% 3% 2% 2% - - 2% 1% 2% 1%
10% 6% 9% 2% 6% 4% 5% 5% 3% 6%

Eng
Int

67%
24%

9%

to your views of the new health care

(ROTATE: The health care law is confusing

and complicated OR 1| feel

pretty well informed about the health
Total <$20K

Confusing and 69% 73%

complicated

Feel pretty well 22% 19%

informed

Don"t know 9% 8%

Q7. Thinking more specifically about this law. Under the new health reform law, do you think Your
it stay about the same?

better, worse or will

Total
Better 37%
Worse 24%
Stay About the Same 36%

Don"t Know

7%

Male

law) .
$40K
to $80K
$80K or > Marri Singl Dem
66% 68% 71% 61% 65%
24% 25% 21% 28% 25%
10% 8% 9% 11% 10%

Female USborn

Forn
Born

Span
Int

5%

Eng
Int

Coll
HS Some  Grad
18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ or < Coll or >
64% 74% 68% 69% 72% 66% 65%
24% 19% 23% 24% 20% 24% 25%
12% 8% 9% 6% 8% 11% 11%
law? (ROTATE: The health care law is confusing and complicated OR 1 feel
Not Notat New New Went
Ind- Very Smwht that all Law Law W/out Had
Other Infrm Infrm Infrm Infrm Cnfus Infrm Insur Insur
76% 43% 68% 76%  74% 100% - 72%  66%
18% 55% 26% 14%  11% - 100% 18%  26%
6% 2% 7%  10%  15% - - 10% 9%
ability to get and keep health insurance will get
Coll
HS Some Grad
18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ or < Coll or >
44% 35% 36% 31% 40% 37% 33%
20% 26% 23% 26% 24% 24% 23%
35% 34% 36% 40% 34% 35% 41%
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Q7. Thinking more specifically about this law. Under the new health reform law, do you think Your ability to get and keep health insurance will get

better, worse or will it stay about the same?

$20K  $40K Not Notat New New Went
to to  $80K Ind- Very Smwht that all Law Law W/out Had
Total <$20K $40K $80K or > Marri Singl Dem Rep Other Infrm Infrm Infrm Infrm Cnfus Infrm Insur Insur
Better 37% 43% 41% 34% 22% 34% 44% 46% 20% 30% 39% 38% 38% 32% 29% 53% 44% 34%
Worse 24% 20% 27% 21% 28% 27% 16% 21% 36% 26% 33% 27% 19% 23% 29% 15% 24% 25%
Stay About the Same 36% 35% 30% 38% 48% 36% 36% 31% 36% 42% 27% 33% 38% 41% 38% 32% 29%  38%
Don"t Know 3% 2% 2% 6% 2% 3% 4% 2% 8% 2% 2% 2% 5% 4% 4% 1% 3% 3%

Q8. Thinking more specifically about this law. Under the new health reform law, do you think The cost of health care for you and your
better, worse or will it stay about the same?

Coll

Forn  Span Eng HS Some  Grad

Total Male Female USborn Born Int Int 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ or < Coll or >
Better 28% 29% 27% 22% 34% 38% 20% 32% 26% 29% 25% 34% 23% 26%
Worse 35% 38% 33% 41% 30% 28% 41% 30% 37% 39% 36% 30% 41% 37%
Stay About the Same 30% 28% 32% 33% 28% 26% 34% 32% 29% 28% 33% 31% 26% 34%
Don"t Know 6% 5% 7% 5% 8% 8% 5% 6% 8% 4% 6% 5% 10% 4%

Q8. Thinking more specifically about this law. Under the new health reform law, do you think The cost of health care for you and your
better, worse or will it stay about the same?

$20K  $40K Not Notat New New Went
to to  $80K Ind- Very Smwht that all Law Law W/out Had
Total <$20K $40K $80K or > Marri Singl Dem Rep Other Infrm Infrm Infrm Infrm Cnfus Infrm Insur Insur
Better 28% 34% 34% 23% 15% 28% 32% 33% 17% 24% 28% 27% 27% 31% 23% 38% 35% 24%
Worse 35% 31% 35% 33% 45% 38% 26% 27% 54% 40% 46% 38% 31% 31% 42% 23% 35% 36%
Stay About the Same 30% 30% 25% 35% 35% 29% 35% 34% 23% 30% 24% 31% 35% 27% 29% 37% 24%  34%
Don"t Know 6% 5% 6% 9% 5% 5% 7% 6% 5% 6% 2% 5% 6%  11% 7% 2% 5% 6%

Q9. Thinking more specifically about this law. Under the new health reform law, do you think The quality of your own health care will
or will it stay about the same?

Coll

Forn Span Eng HS Some Grad

Total Male Female USborn Born Int Int 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ or < Coll or >
Better 33% 34% 32% 28% 39% 44% 24% 37% 34% 33% 26% 41% 25% 31%
Worse 21% 21% 20% 24% 17% 15% 25% 15% 23% 25% 21% 16% 24% 23%
Stay About the Same 42% 41% 44% 45% 40% 36% 47% 44% 39% 38% 51% 39% 47% 42%
Don"t Know 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 2% 4% 4% 4%

Q9. Thinking more specifically about this law. Under the new health reform law, do you think The quality of your own health care will
or will it stay about the same?

$20K  $40K Not Notat New New Went
to to  $80K Ind- Very Smwht that all Law Law W/out Had
Total <$20K $40K $80K or > Marri Singl Dem Rep Other Infrm Infrm Infrm Infrm Cnfus Infrm Insur Insur
Better 33% 40% 40% 26% 19% 32% 37% 38% 23% 30% 32% 34% 36% 29% 29% 44% 38% 31%
Worse 21% 19% 16% 21% 28% 23% 15% 15% 29% 25% 25% 22% 16% 22% 25% 12% 18% 23%
Stay About the Same 42%  36% 41% 47% 50%  42%  43% 43%  43%  42% 43% 41% 43% 42% 43%  42%  40%  43%

Don™t Know 4% 5% 3% 6% 4% 3% 5% 4% 5% 3% 1% 3% 4% % 3% 2% 4% 4%

family will get

family will get

get better, worse

get better, worse
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Q10. From the following individuals and organizations, who would you trust the most to get accurate information about the new healthcare law?

Hospitals

Neighborhood clinics

Doctors
Nurses

Community centers or

National Health Survey of Latino Adults — Apr 2013

Total

community organizations

Your Church

Your Employer
Health insurance
companies
(Hispanic/Latino)
elected officials

People in your family

Don"t Know

Q10. From the following individuals and organizations, who would you trust

Hospitals
Neighborhood clinics
Doctors

Nurses

Community centers or
community organizations
Your Church

Your Employer

Health insurance
companies
(Hispanic/Latino)
elected officials
People in your family
Don*t Know

7%
9%
11%

5%

15%
6%

Male

7%
9%
10%

5%

16%
6%

$20K
to

Female USborn

$40K
to

$80K
Total <$20K $40K $80K or >

Fo
Bo

rn
rn

3%

12%
4%

Span
Int

Marri Singl

4%

12%
3%

Eng
Int

17%
7%

18-29 30-49 50-64

4%
8%
11%

2%

17%
1%

11%
7%

the most to get accurate

65

information about the

Not
Very Smwht that
Rep Other Infrm Infrm Infrm Infrm

+

15%
13%

No
a

tat
]|

Robert
Wood
Johnson
Foundation

Center for
Health Policy

at the University of New Mexico

Coll
HS Some Grad
r < Coll or >
38% 25% 21%
20% 10% 9%
18% 2% 19%
3% 4% 3%
17% 25% 20%
7% 7% 6%
5% 11% 15%
10% 3% 12%
4% 5% 7%
14% 16% 16%
4% 5% 8%
new healthcare law?
New New Went
Law Law W/out Had
Cnfus Infrm Insur Insur

5%

17%
3%

27%
9%
23%
5%
20%

7%
13%
12%

6%

16%
4%

5%
15%
13%

8%

12%
13%

4%

13%

3%

19%
4%

Ind-
29% 32%
4% 15%
23%  20%
4% 5%
15% 16%
7% 8%
14% 8%
8%  12%
8% 2%
22%  16%

11%  15% 14%
20%  17%  20%
4% 5% 2%

11% 9% 10%
14% 9% 12%
5% 4% 6%
13%  17% 13%
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Q11. If you were looking for more information about the new health care law, which of the following forms of communication would you prefer to receive

information?
Coll
Forn Span Eng HS Some Grad
Total Male Female USborn Born Int Int 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ or < Coll or >
Television 31% 33% 29% 28% 35% 37% 26% 31% 29% 30% 35% 37% 29% 24%
Radio 6% 8% 4% 5% 8% % 5% 5% 6% 6% 8% 7% 6% 4%
Sent to you by E-mail 16% 16% 15% 19% 12% 9% 21% 23% 14% 8% 12% 7% 25% 19%
On the Internet 21% 23% 19% 23% 19% 18% 24% 26% 23% 19% 11% 13% 26% 30%
Telephone call to your 7% 7% 8% 4% 10% 12% 3% 3% 12% 8% 5% 12% 3% 4%
home residence
Hearing from friends or 4% 6% 2% 5% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4% 6% 4% 5% 3% 4%
family
Pamphlets or handouts at 18% 15% 21% 18% 18% 17% 19% 15% 17% 21% 25% 18% 17% 22%
a doctor®s office
Pamphlets or mailers 36% 32% 40% 34% 38% 39% 34% 28% 35% 44% 42% 38% 35% 34%
sent to your house
Other 5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 3% 4% 6% 6% 5% 5% 4%
Don"t know 1% *% 1% *0% 1% 1% *0% *0 *0 1% 1% 1% 1% *0%
Q1l1. If you were looking for more information about the new health care law, which of the following forms of communication would you prefer to receive
information?
$20K  $40K Not Notat New New Went
to to  $80K Ind- Very Smwht that all Law Law W/out Had
Total <$20K $40K $80K or > Marri Singl Dem Rep Other Infrm Infrm Infrm Infrm Cnfus Infrm Insur Insur
Television 31% 34% 35% 26% 24% 32% 31% 33% 35% 28% 30% 28% 36% 30% 31% 32% 30% 32%
Radio 6% 7% 6% 7% 4% 5% 5% 6% 8% 6% 7% 6% 5% 8% 7% 5% 6% 6%
Sent to you by E-mail 16% 12% 14% 18% 21% 14% 20% 15% 21% 16% 20% 18% 15% 10% 16% 17% 17% 15%
On the Internet 21% 14% 18% 22% 40% 24% 19% 20% 21% 24% 28% 26% 17% 17% 19% 27% 21% 22%
Telephone call to your 7% 11% 9% 5% - 8% 6% 7% 6% 7% 3% 5% 9% 11% 7% 6% 9% 6%
home residence
Hearing from friends or 4% 5% 6% 4% 1% 4% 6% 5% 6% 2% 2% 3% 5% 7% 4% 3% 5% 4%
family

Pamphlets or handouts at 18% 19% 18% 20% 19% 17% 17% 18% 22% 17% 16% 23% 16% 16% 20% 18% 21% 17%
a doctor®s office

Pamphlets or mailers 36% 37% 33% 41% 29% 37% 34% 39% 15% 39% 25% 35% 37% 43% 38% 29% 34%  36%
sent to your house

Other 5% 4% 4% 6% 4% 5% 2% 4% 4% 6% 7% 5% 5% 2% 5% 3% 5% 4%
Don"t know 1% - 1% 1% - *% 1% *% - *% 1% 1% - 1% 1% *% *% 1%

Q12. In which language would you prefer to receive information about the new health care law? In English, Spanish, or in both languages?

Coll

Forn Span Eng HS Some Grad

Total Male Female USborn Born Int Int 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ or < Coll or >
English 36% 38% 34% 62% 12% 4% 62% 36% 28% 43% 46% 21% 50% 47%
Spanish 27% 21% 33% 3% 50% 59% 2% 14% 37% 28% 36% 46% 13% 11%

Bilingual/both 36% 40% 32% 35% 38% 37% 36% 51% 35% 30% 19% 33% 36% 42%
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Q12. In which language would you prefer to receive information about the new health care law? In English, Spanish, or in both languages?

$20K  $40K Not Notat New New Went
to to  $80K Ind- Very Smwht that all Law Law W/out Had
Total <$20K $40K $80K or > Marri Singl Dem Rep Other Infrm Infrm Infrm Infrm Cnfus Infrm Insur Insur
English 36% 25% 27% 48% 65% 35% 38% 37% 54% 34% 51% 42% 31% 27% 37% 37% 31% 40%
Spanish 27%  42%  36% < 12% 2% 32% 15% 24% 18% 28% 14% 18% 32% 42% 28% 25% 30%  25%
Bilingual/both 36% 33% 37% 40% 32% 33% 48% 39% 28% 38% 35% 40% 36% 32% 35% 38% 39%  35%

Q13. Alright, thinking again about the health care debates in Washington, D.C. How much do you think the public officials took into account the health
care needs of the (Hispanic/Latino) community when considering reforms? Is it...

Coll

Forn Span Eng HS Some Grad

Total Male Female USborn Born Int Int 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ or < Coll or >
Very much 13% 12% 13% 10% 15% 17% 9% 10% 12% 15% 18% 17% 11% 8%
Somewhat 43% 43% 42% 40% 45% 44% 41% 49% 42% 38% 36% 43% 41% 44%
Not too much 28% 27% 29% 32% 25% 25% 31% 29% 28% 26% 30% 25% 30% 30%
Not at all 13% 14% 12% 14% 12% 11% 15% 9% 15% 17% 11% 11% 13% 15%
Don"t know 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 2% 4% 4% 4% 5% 2%

Q13. Alright, thinking again about the health care debates in Washington, D.C. How much do you think the public officials took into account the health
care needs of the (Hispanic/Latino) community when considering reforms? Is it...

$20K  $40K Not Notat New New Went
to to  $80K Ind- Very Smwht that all Law Law W/out Had
Total <$20K $40K $80K or > Marri Singl Dem Rep Other Infrm Infrm Infrm Infrm Cnfus Infrm Insur Insur
Very much 13%  17%  12% 6% 12% 14% 12% 13% 14% 10% 22% 12% 11% 11% 10% 21% 12% 13%
Somewhat 43%  43% 45%  45%  40%  41%  48%  42%  42%  43% 34% 44%  48% 36% 42%  46%  42%  42%
Not too much 28% 26% 27% 31% 26% 29% 28% 31% 25% 26% 23% 28% 31% 27% 30% 23% 29%  28%
Not at all 13% 10% 12% 15% 16%  14% 8% 11% 14% 16% 19%  13% 6% 19%  15% 8% 15%  12%
Don"t know 4% 3% 4% 2% 5% 3% 4% 3% 5% 4% 2% 2% 4% 7% 3% 2% 2% 5%

Q14. How interested would you be in learning more about the benefits available to you from the new health care law? Would you be...

Coll

Forn Span Eng HS Some Grad

Total Male Female USborn Born Int Int 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ or < Coll or >
Very interested 56% 49% 62% 49% 62% 63% 50% 49% 57% 63% 56% 58% 54% 54%
Somewhat interested 33% 34% 31% 35% 31% 31% 34% 42% 33% 22% 28% 34% 34% 30%
Not very interested 6% 9% 3% 8% 4% 3% 7% 7% 6% 5% 4% 3% 7% 8%
Not interested at all 6% 8% 4% 8% 4% 2% 9% 2% 4% 10% 10% 4% 5% 9%
Don"t know *% *0% *0% *0% *0% *0% *0% - - - 2% 1% - -

Q14. How interested would you be in learning more about the benefits available to you from the new health care law? Would you be...

$20K  $40K Not Notat New New Went
to to  $80K Ind- Very Smwht that all Law Law W/out Had
Total <$20K $40K $80K or > Marri Singl Dem Rep Other Infrm Infrm Infrm Infrm Cnfus Infrm Insur Insur
Very interested 56% 61% 56% 55% 46% 56% 52% 60% 45% 51% 53% 60% 51% 58% 54% 62% 65% 51%
Somewhat interested 33% 34% 36% 33% 32% 32% 38% 32% 29% 35% 26% 30% 39% 32% 35% 27% 28%  35%
Not very interested 6% 2% 3% 5%  14% 5% 7% 4% 9% 7% 7% 4% 7% 5% 5% 8% 4% 6%
Not interested at all 6% 3% 3% 6% 9% 7% 2% 4% 15% 7% 13% 5% 4% 5% 7% 3% 3% 8%

Don"t know *% - 1% - - *% - *% 1% - - *% - - *% - *% *%
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Q15. Please tell me if The Affordable Care Act gives access to people who need it most by expanding the number of local community health centers that
people can visit. makes you want to learn more about the law, or not.

BASE = SPLIT SAMPLE

Coll
Forn Span Eng HS Some Grad
Total Male Female USborn Born Int Int 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ or < Coll or >
Makes me want to learn 82% 80% 84% 75% 89% 90% 75% 83% 84% 77% 84% 89% 80% 73%
more
Does not make me want to 16% 19% 14% 23% 11% 8% 23% 16% 15% 22% 11% 10% 19% 24%
learn more
Don"t know 2% 1% 2% 3% *U 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 5% 1% 1% 3%

Q15. Please tell me if The Affordable Care Act gives access to people who need it most by expanding the number of local community health centers that
people can visit. makes you want to learn more about the law, or not.

BASE = SPLIT SAMPLE

$20K  $40K Not Notat New New Went
to to  $80K Ind- Very Smwht that all Law Law W/out Had
Total <$20K $40K $80K or > Marri Singl Dem Rep Other Infrm Infrm Infrm Infrm Cnfus Infrm Insur Insur
Makes me want to learn 82% 91% 90% 76% 64% 82% 83% 84% 64% 83% 71% 78% 85% 89% 81% 87% 88% 7%
more

Does not make me want to 16% 7% 10% 22% 34% 16% 17% 14% 34% 16% 25% 21% 14% 9% 18% 12% 11% 18%
learn more
Don"t know 2% 3% - 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3%

Q16. Please tell me if The Affordable Care Act gives tax credits to small businesses so that health insurance is more affordable for their workers.
makes you want to learn more about the law, or not.
BASE = SPLIT SAMPLE

Coll
Forn Span Eng HS Some Grad
Total Male Female USborn Born Int Int 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ or < Coll or >
Makes me want to learn 80% 78% 83% 7% 84% 88% 74% 80% 82% 81% 80% 84% 79% 77%
more
Does not make me want to 18% 20% 16% 22% 14% 10% 24% 19% 16% 16% 18% 13% 21% 22%
learn more
Don"t know 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3% 4% - 1%

Q16. Please tell me if The Affordable Care Act gives tax credits to small businesses so that health insurance is more affordable for their workers.
makes you want to learn more about the law, or not.
BASE = SPLIT SAMPLE

$20K  $40K Not Notat New New Went
to to  $80K Ind- Very Smwht that all Law Law W/out Had
Total <$20K $40K $80K or > Marri Singl Dem Rep Other Infrm Infrm Infrm Infrm Cnfus Infrm Insur Insur
Makes me want to learn 80% 86% 84% 76% 78% 79% 85% 85% 74% 76% 69% 83% 87% 75% 80% 80% 85%  79%
more

Does not make me want to 18% 11% 12% 24% 22% 20% 14% 14% 24% 22% 28% 16% 13% 23% 19% 18% 13% 20%
learn more
Don"t know 2% 3% 3% 1% - 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 4% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2%
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Q17. Please tell me if The new healthcare law will provide access to health insurance for 15 million Latinos nationally who currently have no health

insurance. makes you want to learn more about the law, or not.
BASE = SPLIT SAMPLE

Forn Span Eng

Total Male Female USborn Born Int Int 18-29 30-49 50-64

Makes me want to learn 88% 87% 90% 83% 94% 94% 84% 87%
more

Does not make me want to 11% 13% 9% 16% 5% 5% 15% 13%
learn more

Don"t know 1% *U 1% 1% *U 1% 1% -

Q17. Please tell me if The new healthcare law will provide access to health insurance
insurance. makes you want to learn more about the law, or not.

BASE = SPLIT SAMPLE

$20K $40K
to to  $80K Ind-
Total <$20K $40K $80K or > Marri Singl Dem Rep Other
Makes me want to learn 88% 93% 90% 95% 75% 89% 85% 93% 70% 88%
more

Does not make me want to 11% 7% 9% 3% 23% 10% 14% 7% 26% 12%
learn more
Don"t know 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 4% 1%

Very Smwht that
Infrm Infrm Infrm Infrm

Coll

Some Grad
Coll or >

91% 83%

9% 15%

- 2%

for 15 million Latinos nationally who currently have no health

New Went
Law W/out Had
Cnfus Infrm Insur Insur

1% 1% 1%

Q18. Please tell me if Families who make less than $88,000 per year will get tax breaks so they can afford health insurance. makes you want to learn

more about the law, or not.
BASE = SPLIT SAMPLE

Forn Span Eng

Total Male Female USborn Born Int Int 18-29 30-49 50-64

Makes me want to learn 82% 81% 83% 81% 84% 85% 80% 83%
more

Does not make me want to 16% 16% 15% 18% 14% 12% 19% 14%
learn more

Don"t know 2% 2% 1% *0p 3% 2% 1% 2%

Coll

Some Grad
Coll or >

2% 1%

Q18. Please tell me if Families who make less than $88,000 per year will get tax breaks so they can afford health insurance. makes you want to learn

more about the law, or not.
BASE = SPLIT SAMPLE

$20K $40K
to to  $80K Ind-
Total <$20K $40K $80K or > Marri Singl Dem Rep Other Infrm Infrm Infrm Infrm
Makes me want to learn 82% 88% 81% 84% 78% 81% 88% 84% 57% 88%
more

Does not make me want to 16% 12% 16% 13% 20% 17% 10% 15% 41% 10%
learn more
Don"t know 2% - 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2%

Very Smwht that

New Went
Law W/out Had
Cnfus Infrm Insur Insur
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Q19. The new healthcare law calls for all health insurance companies to cover important health services with no cost to you. Women’s OB/GYN visits,
mammograms, vaccinations, testing for AIDS or HIV, are examples of the medical services that are covered.

BASE = SPLIT SAMPLE

Coll
Forn Span Eng HS Some Grad
Total Male Female USborn Born Int Int 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ or < Coll or >
Makes me want to learn 89% 84% 93% 83% 95% 93% 85% 92% 88% 83% 92% 91% 91% 81%
more
Does not make me want to 11% 16% 6% 17% 5% 5% 15% 8% 12% 16% 8% 8% 8% 17%
learn more
Don"t know 1% - 2% 1% 1% 1% *U - - 2% - *U 1% 1%

Q19. The new healthcare law calls for all health insurance companies to cover important health services with no cost to you. Women’s OB/GYN visits,
mammograms, vaccinations, testing for AIDS or HIV, are examples of the medical services that are covered.

BASE = SPLIT SAMPLE

$20K  $40K Not Notat New New Went
to to  $80K Ind- Very Smwht that all Law Law W/out Had
Total <$20K $40K $80K or > Marri Singl Dem Rep Other Infrm Infrm Infrm Infrm Cnfus Infrm Insur Insur
Makes me want to learn 89% 92% 93% 93% 76% 88% 88% 91% 65% 92% 82% 85% 94% 91% 89% 89% 93%  87%
more

Does not make me want to 11% 8% 7% 6% 23% 11% 11% 8% 34% 7% 16% 14% 6% 8% 10% 10% 7% 13%
learn more
Don"t know 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

Q20. The new healthcare law calls for all health insurance companies to cover important health services with no cost to you. Things that are covered are
exams for diabetes, blood pressure, cholesterol and cancer tests.

BASE = SPLIT SAMPLE

Coll
Forn Span Eng HS Some Grad
Total Male Female USborn Born Int Int 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ or < Coll or >
Makes me want to learn 88% 83% 92% 82% 93% 94% 82% 88% 90% 89% 85% 90% 86% 87%
more
Does not make me want to 12% 17% 8% 18% 7% 6% 18% 12% 10% 11% 15% 10% 14% 13%

learn more

Q20. The new healthcare law calls for all health insurance companies to cover important health services with no cost to you. Things that are covered are
exams for diabetes, blood pressure, cholesterol and cancer tests.

BASE = SPLIT SAMPLE

$20K  $40K Not Notat New New Went
to to  $80K Ind- Very Smwht that all Law Law W/out Had
Total <$20K $40K $80K or > Marri Singl Dem Rep Other Infrm Infrm Infrm Infrm Cnfus Infrm Insur Insur
Makes me want to learn 88% 91% 89% 88% 83% 89% 89% 93% 78% 82% 72% 91% 93% 84% 87% 88% 92% 87%
more

Does not make me want to 12% 9% 11% 12% 17% 11% 11% 7% 22% 18% 28% 9% 7% 16% 13% 12% 8% 13%
learn more
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Q21. Please tell me if The Affordable Care Act adds diversity in the health care field. By teaching people
languages such as Spanish, to respect a patients” culture, makes you want to learn more about the law, or

BASE = SPLIT SAMPLE

Forn Span Eng
Total Male Female USborn Born Int Int 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+

Makes me want to learn 80% 77% 83% 72% 88% 92% 70% 78% 85% 75% 84%
more

Does not make me want to 18% 22% 14% 25% 11% 7% 27% 20% 13% 23% 14%
learn more

Don"t know 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2%

Q21. Please tell me if The Affordable Care Act adds diversity in the health care field. By teaching people
languages such as Spanish, to respect a patients” culture, makes you want to learn more about the law, or

BASE = SPLIT SAMPLE
$20K $40K Not No

| Genter for
rousdnon | HE@lth Policy

at the University of New Mexico

who work in health care to speak other
not.

HS Some Grad
or < Coll or >

Cesw  Tow  76%
14% 23% 17%
*0 1% 7%
who work in health care to speak other

not.

tat New New Went

to to  $80K Ind- Very Smwht that all Law Law W/out Had

Total <$20K $40K $80K or > Marri Singl Dem Rep Other Infrm Infrm Infrm In

Makes me want to learn 80% 90% 81% 78% 63% 81% 7% 84% 63% 79% 65% 75% 85%
more

Does not make me want to 18% 7% 18% 17% 33% 18% 21% 13% 35% 19% 32% 24% 13%
learn more

Don"t know 2% 3% 1% 5% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2%

Q22. Please tell me if The Affordable Care Act adds diversity in the health care field. By adding Medical
(Hispanic/Latino) students who want to become doctors or nurses. makes you want to learn more about the la

BASE = SPLIT SAMPLE

Forn Span Eng
Total Male Female USborn Born Int Int 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+

Makes me want to learn 84% 81% 88% 77% 91% 94% 76% 86% 88% 86% 76%
more

Does not make me want to 15% 18% 11% 22% 8% 5% 23% 14% 12% 12% 23%
learn more

Don"t know 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 2%

Q22. Please tell me if The Affordable Care Act adds diversity in the health care field. By adding Medical

frm Cnfus Infrm Insur Insur
8% 79% 85% 83% 774
8% 18% 15% 16% 19%
4% 2% - 1% 4%

School scholarships specifically for
w, or not.

1% 1% 1%

School scholarships specifically for

(Hispanic/Latino) students who want to become doctors or nurses. makes you want to learn more about the law, or not.

BASE = SPLIT SAMPLE
$20K  $40K Not No
to to  $80K Ind- Very Smwht that a
Total <$20K $40K $80K or > Marri Singl Dem Rep Other Infrm Infrm Infrm In
Makes me want to learn 84% 89% 87% 83% 85% 87% 85% 90% 78% 78% 78% 78% 93%
more
Does not make me want to 15% 11% 12% 15% 15% 12% 15% 9% 22% 21% 20% 22% 6%
learn more
Don"t know 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% - 1% 2% 1% *%

tat New New Went
11 Law Law W/out Had
frm Cnfus Infrm Insur Insur

87% 83% 87% 93% 81%
13% 16%  12% 6% 19%

- 1% 1% 1% 1%
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Q23. In the long run, do you think the health care plan passed by Congress and signed into law by President Obama in 2010 will be good, or bad for
Latinos in the U.S.

Coll

Forn Span Eng HS Some Grad

Total Male Female USborn Born Int Int 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ or < Coll or >
Good 75% 71% 78% 68% 82% 83% 68% 80% 71% 75% 72% 78% 73% 73%
Bad 16% 21% 11% 22% 9% 8% 22% 13% 18% 15% 18% 14% 15% 18%
Will have no impact 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3%
Don"t Know 7% 6% 9% 7% 7% 7% 7% 4% 9% 8% 9% 7% 8% 6%

Q23. In the long run, do you think the health care plan passed by Congress and signed into law by President Obama in 2010 will be good, or bad for
Latinos in the U.S.

$20K  $40K Not Notat New New Went
to to  $80K Ind- Very Smwht that all Law Law W/out Had
Total <$20K $40K $80K or > Marri Singl Dem Rep Other Infrm Infrm Infrm Infrm Cnfus Infrm Insur Insur
Good 75%  77%  76% 74% 66% 75% 77% 85% 48% 67% 59% 77% 82% 68% 71% 82% 78% 72%
Bad 16% 12% 16% 13% 28% 17%  13% 8% 43% 20% 35% 16% 11% 13% 18% 14% 14%  17%
Will have no impact 2% 3% 1% 5% 3% 2% 4% 1% 5% 4% 5% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3%
Don®"t Know 7% 9% 7% 9% 3% 7% 6% 6% 4% 9% 2% 5% 5%  17% 8% 2% 6% 8%

Q24. If you were approached by Your boss or people at your place of work with information about the new health care law and they encouraged you to enroll
and participate in the new health care program, would you be more likely, or less likely to be open to enrolling?

BASE = SPLIT SAMPLE

Coll

Forn Span Eng HS Some Grad

Total Male Female USborn Born Int Int 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ or < Coll or >
More likely 62% 60% 64% 55% 68% 71% 55% 66% 67% 61% 48% 63% 61% 62%
Less likely 26% 28% 24% 34% 19% 17% 33% 26% 27% 26% 26% 27% 28% 22%
Have no effect on me 8% 9% 7% 8% 9% 7% 9% 7% 5% 10% 13% 6% 6% 13%
Don"t Know 4% 3% 5% 3% 5% 4% 3% 2% 1% 3% 13% 4% 5% 3%

Q24. If you were approached by Your boss or people at your place of work with information about the new health care law and they encouraged you to enroll
and participate in the new health care program, would you be more likely, or less likely to be open to enrolling?

BASE = SPLIT SAMPLE

$20K  $40K Not Notat New New Went
to to  $80K Ind- Very Smwht that all Law Law W/out Had
Total <$20K $40K $80K or > Marri Singl Dem Rep Other Infrm Infrm Infrm Infrm Cnfus Infrm Insur Insur
More likely 62% 67% 67% 64% 50% 60% 65% 62% 48% 68% 56% 58% 67% 64% 61% 65% 69% 59%
Less likely 26% 23% 25% 28% 34% 27% 27% 23% 39% 22% 34% 30% 19% 25% 28% 22% 21% 28%
Have no effect on me 8% 7% 5% 6% 14%  10% 6% 9%  11% 8% 9% 9%  10% 6% 7%  12% 6% 9%

Don"t Know 4% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 6% 2% 2% 1% 4% 4% 6% 5% - 4% 3%
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Q25.
participate in the new health care program, would you be more likely, or less likely to be open to enrolling?

BASE = SPLIT SAMPLE

Forn Span Eng
Total Male Female USborn Born Int Int 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ 0
More likely 66% 61% 72% 56% 75% 82% 52% 67% 69% 68% 57%
Less likely 24% 30% 19% 33% 17% 13% 34% 26% 22% 23% 27%
Have no effect on me 7% 8% 5% 9% 4% 3% 10% 5% 5% 9% 10%

Don"t Know 1% 4% 2% 4% 3% 6%

Q25. If you were approached by Spanish-language or Latino media with information about the new health care
participate in the new health care program, would you be more likely, or less likely to be open to enrolling?

BASE = SPLIT SAMPLE

$20K  $40K Not Notat

to to  $80K Ind- Very Smwht that all
Total <$20K $40K $80K or > Marri Singl Dem Rep Other Infrm Infrm Infrm Infrm
More likely 66% 76% 75% 60% 50% 67% 65% 73% 53% 59% 57% 62% 70% 72%
Less likely 24% 18% 18% 27% 37% 24% 26% 19% 38% 30% 34% 26% 24% 19%
Have no effect on me 7% 4% 4% 8% 13% 6% 6% 6% 9% 7% 9% 9% 4% 5%
Don"t Know 3% 2% 3% 5% - 2% 3% 1% - 4% - 3% 2% 4%

Q26. If you were approached by (Hispanic/Latino) Teachers from your community with information about the new
enroll and participate in the new health care program, would you be more likely, or less likely to be open to

BASE = SPLIT SAMPLE

Forn Span Eng
Total Male Female USborn Born Int Int 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ o
More likely 74% 72% 75% 65% 82% 85% 65% 76% 75% 73% 72%
Less likely 20% 22% 19% 26% 15% 13% 26% 19% 19% 20% 21%

Have no effect on me
Don"t Know

Q26. If you were approached by (Hispanic/Latino) Teachers from your community with information about the new
enroll and participate in the new health care program, would you be more likely, or less likely to be open to

BASE = SPLIT SAMPLE

$20K  $40K Not Notat
to to  $80K Ind- Very Smwht that all
Total <$20K $40K $80K or > Marri Singl Dem Rep Other Infrm Infrm Infrm Infrm
More likely 74% 83% 75% 69% 56% 74% 75% 79% 49% 76% 65% 67% 82% 78%
Less likely 20% 10% 20% 26% 34% 22% 18% 16% 46% 17% 28% 23% 14% 21%

4%
1%

4%
3%

3%
2%

Have no effect on me
Don*t Know

5%

9%

4% 6%

1%

8%

7%
3%

3%
1%

1%
1%

"vooi| Center for
siver | Health Policy

Foundartion
at the University of New Mexico

IT you were approached by Spanish-language or Latino media with information about the new health care law and they encouraged you to enroll and

Coll

Some Grad
Coll or >
75%
19%
3%
4%

law and they encouraged you to enroll and

New New Went

Law Law W/out Had
Cnfus Infrm Insur Insur

67% 68% 80% 59%

25% 20% 16% 29%

5%
2%

9%
3%

health care law and they
enrolling?

encouraged you to

Coll
HS Some Grad
r < Coll or >
79% 69% 69%
17% 23% 23%

health care
enrolling?

law and they encouraged you to

New New Went

Law Law W/out Had
Cnfus Infrm Insur Insur

72% 76% 81% 69%

23% 17% 16% 24%

4%
1%

4%
3%

3%
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Q27. If you were approached by (Hispanic/Latino) local/small business owners such as bodega owner with information about the new health care law and they
encouraged you to enroll and participate in the new health care program, would you be more likely, or less likely to be open to enrolling?

| Genter for
rousdnon | HE@lth Policy

at the University of New Mexico

National Health Survey of Latino Adults — Apr 2013

More likely
Less likely

Have no effect on me

Don"t Know

BASE = SPLIT SAMPLE

Coll

Forn Span Eng HS Some Grad

Total Male Female USborn Born Int Int 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ or < Coll or >
57% 54% 60% 50% 63% 63% 52% 58% 61% 59% 49% 62% 46% 61%
32% 37% 26% 36% 28% 29% 35% 30% 31% 29% 37% 29% 38% 29%
7% 7% 7% 10% 5% 3% 11% 9% 4% 9% 6% 2% 15% 7%
4% 2% 6% 3% 4% 5% 2% 2% 4% 2% 7% 7% 1% 2%

Q27. If you were approached by (Hispanic/Latino) local/small business owners such as bodega owner with information about the new health care law and they
encouraged you to enroll and participate in the new health care program, would you be more likely, or less likely to be open to enrolling?

BASE = SPLIT SAMPLE

$20K  $40K Not Notat New New Went
to to  $80K Ind- Very Smwht that all Law Law W/out Had
Total <$20K $40K $80K or > Marri Singl Dem Rep Other Infrm Infrm Infrm Infrm Cnfus Infrm Insur Insur
More likely 57% 57% 62% 59% 58% 60% 54% 60% 55% 54% 53% 53% 61% 61% 57% 55% 65% 53%
Less likely 32% 33% 29% 28% 31% 30% 33% 31% 37% 34% 38% 34% 32% 25% 33% 31% 26%  35%
Have no effect on me 7% 7% 4%  10%  11% 6%  10% 6% 7% 8% 9% 9% 4% 8% 6%  11% 6% 8%
Don"t Know 4% 3% 6% 3% - 4% 3% 3% 1% 4% - 4% 4% 5% 4% 3% 2% 4%

Q28. f you were approached by (Hispanic/Latino) Actors or musicians, and other celebrities with information about the new health care law and they
encouraged you to enroll and participate in the new health care program, would you be more likely, or less likely to be open to enrolling?

BASE = SPLIT SAMPLE

Coll

Forn  Span Eng HS Some  Grad

Total Male Female USborn Born Int Int 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ or < Coll or >
More likely 49% 47% 52% 41% 58% 60% 41% 47% 47% 52% 56% 57% 44% 45%
Less likely 40% 41% 40% 48% 32% 32% 46% 41% 43% 34% 40% 36% 43% 42%
Have no effect on me 9% 11% 7% 11% 8% 5% 12% 11% 9% 13% 4% 5% 12% 13%
Don"t Know 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%

Q28. f you were approached by (Hispanic/Latino) Actors or musicians, and other celebrities with information about the new health care law and they
encouraged you to enroll and participate in the new health care program, would you be more likely, or less likely to be open to enrolling?

BASE = SPLIT SAMPLE

$20K  $40K Not Notat New New Went
to to  $80K Ind- Very Smwht that all Law Law W/out Had
Total <$20K $40K $80K or > Marri Singl Dem Rep Other Infrm Infrm Infrm Infrm Cnfus Infrm Insur Insur
More likely 49% 57% 54% 44% 39% 47% 50% 55% 22% 44% 38% 47% 54% 52% 48% 48% 52%  48%
Less likely 40% 36% 37% 41% 46% 41% 41% 36% 67% 42% 48% 42% 35% 41% 42% 41% 39%  40%
Have no effect on me 9% 5% 7% 14%  16%  11% 8% 8% 11% 12% 12%  10% 9% 7% 9%  10% 8%  10%

Don"t Know 1% 1% 2% 1% - 1% 2% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 2% - 1% 1% 1% 1%
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Q29. If you were approached by (Hispanic/Latino) Professional athletes with information about the new health care law and they encouraged you to enroll
and participate in the new health care program, would you be more likely, or less likely to be open to enrolling?

BASE = SPLIT SAMPLE

Coll

Forn Span Eng HS Some Grad

Total Male Female USborn Born Int Int 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ or < Coll or >
More likely 59% 56% 62% 47% 70% 73% 47% 62% 66% 56% 47% 73% 55% 42%
Less likely 30% 35% 24% 39% 21% 20% 38% 27% 28% 30% 36% 20% 33% 41%
Have no effect on me 8% 7% 8% 10% 6% 4% 12% 8% 5% 11% 8% 4% 10% 12%
Don"t Know 3% 2% 5% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 3% 8% 4% 2% 4%

Q29. If you were approached by (Hispanic/Latino) Professional athletes with information about the new health care law and they encouraged you to enroll
and participate in the new health care program, would you be more likely, or less likely to be open to enrolling?

BASE = SPLIT SAMPLE

$20K  $40K Not Notat New New Went
to to  $80K Ind- Very Smwht that all Law Law W/out Had
Total <$20K $40K $80K or > Marri Singl Dem Rep Other Infrm Infrm Infrm Infrm Cnfus Infrm Insur Insur
More likely 59% 63% 73% 60% 35% 60% 61% 63% 40% 58% 45% 59% 58% 66% 58% 63% 71%  54%
Less likely 30% 25% 21% 29% 48% 29% 26% 26% 50% 32% 46% 26% 32% 26% 32% 25% 21%  33%
Have no effect on me 8% 7% 4% 9%  16% 8% 9% 8% 4% 9% 4%  12% 6% 6% 8% 9% 5% 9%
Don"t Know 3% 5% 2% 2% 1% 3% 4% 4% 6% 1% 5% 3% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4%

Q30. If you were approached by (Hispanic/Latino) nurses and doctors with information about the new health care law and they encouraged you to enroll and
participate in the new health care program, would you be more likely, or less likely to be open to enrolling?

BASE = SPLIT SAMPLE

Coll

Forn  Span Eng HS Some  Grad

Total Male Female USborn Born Int Int 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ or < Coll or >
More likely 76% 74% 78% 69% 83% 86% 68% 7% 84% 75% 71% 79% 80% 69%
Less likely 18% 19% 16% 23% 12% 10% 24% 18% 13% 16% 20% 15% 16% 22%
Have no effect on me 6% 7% 5% 7% 4% 4% 7% 5% 3% 9% 7% 5% 4% 8%
Don"t Know 1% - 1% 1% *U 1% 1% - - - 2% *U - 1%

Q30. If you were approached by (Hispanic/Latino) nurses and doctors with information about the new health care law and they encouraged you to enroll and
participate in the new health care program, would you be more likely, or less likely to be open to enrolling?

BASE = SPLIT SAMPLE

$20K  $40K Not Notat New New Went
to to  $80K Ind- Very Smwht that all Law Law W/out Had
Total <$20K $40K $80K or > Marri Singl Dem Rep Other Infrm Infrm Infrm Infrm Cnfus Infrm Insur Insur
More likely 76% 85% 78% 73% 64% 76% 74% 82% 49% 76% 65% 77% 78% 79% T77% 72% 84%  73%
Less likely 18%  10% 14% 23% 28% 18% 19% 13% 36% 17% 30% 14% 17% 17% 17% 22% 12%  19%
Have no effect on me 6% 4% 7% 4% 8% 6% 6% 4%  15% 6% 6% 9% 4% 3% 6% 5% 4% 7%

Don"t Know 1% 1% 2% - - - 2% 1% - 1% - - 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1%
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Q31. If you were approached by (Hispanic/Latino) firefighters and police with information about the new health care law and they encouraged you to enroll
and participate in the new health care program, would you be more likely, or less likely to be open to enrolling?

BASE = SPLIT SAMPLE

Coll

Forn Span Eng HS Some Grad

Total Male Female USborn Born Int Int 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ or < Coll or >
More likely 69% 61% 76% 60% 7% 80% 59% 71% 76% 65% 63% T77% 64% 61%
Less likely 23% 29% 17% 28% 18% 16% 28% 19% 21% 23% 26% 20% 22% 28%
Have no effect on me 7% 8% 5% 10% 3% 2% 11% 9% 3% 11% 5% 1% 13% 9%
Don"t Know 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 6% 3% 1% 1%

Q31. If you were approached by (Hispanic/Latino) firefighters and police with information about the new health care law and they encouraged you to enroll
and participate in the new health care program, would you be more likely, or less likely to be open to enrolling?

BASE = SPLIT SAMPLE

$20K  $40K Not Notat New New Went
to to  $80K Ind- Very Smwht that all Law Law W/out Had
Total <$20K $40K $80K or > Marri Singl Dem Rep Other Infrm Infrm Infrm Infrm Cnfus Infrm Insur Insur
More likely 69% 70% 75% 69% 58% 70% 67% 78% 49% 60% 46% 70% 73% 72% 68% 69% 76%  65%
Less likely 23% 21% 21% 20% 31% 22% 24% 15% 43% 31% 34% 22% 22% 19% 24% 24% 19%  24%
Have no effect on me 7% 6% 2% 9%  11% 6% 9% 5% 8% 7%  18% 6% 4% 6% 6% 7% 4% 8%
Don"t Know 2% 3% 2% 2% - 2% - 2% - 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% - 1% 2%

Q32. If you were approached by local (Hispanic/Latino) elected officials with information about the new health care law and they encouraged you to enroll
and participate in the new health care program, would you be more likely, or less likely to be open to enrolling?

BASE = SPLIT SAMPLE

Coll

Forn  Span Eng HS Some  Grad

Total Male Female USborn Born Int Int 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ or < Coll or >
More likely 58% 58% 58% 54% 62% 68% 50% 60% 60% 58% 54% 63% 58% 51%
Less likely 33% 34% 32% 36% 30% 24% 40% 34% 30% 29% 38% 28% 35% 38%
Have no effect on me 6% 5% 6% 7% 5% 4% 8% 3% 7% 10% 3% 4% 5% 9%
Don"t Know 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% 5% 5% 2% 2%

Q32. If you were approached by local (Hispanic/Latino) elected officials with information about the new health care law and they encouraged you to enroll
and participate in the new health care program, would you be more likely, or less likely to be open to enrolling?

BASE = SPLIT SAMPLE

$20K  $40K Not Notat New New Went
to to  $80K Ind- Very Smwht that all Law Law W/out Had
Total <$20K $40K $80K or > Marri Singl Dem Rep Other Infrm Infrm Infrm Infrm Cnfus Infrm Insur Insur
More likely 58% 71% 61% 52% 42% 59% 59% 62% 44% 53% 58% 54% 61% 60% 55% 63% 61% 57%
Less likely 33% 22% 33% 41% 44% 32% 35% 30% 48% 34% 32% 37% 31% 32% 36% 29% 34% 32%
Have no effect on me 6% 1% 4% 6%  15% 7% 2% 5% 7% 8% 8% 8% 5% 3% 5% 7% 2% 8%

Don"t Know 3% 5% 3% 2% - 2% 4% 3% 1% 4% 2% 2% 3% 6% 4% 1% 2% 3%
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Q33. If you were approached by Priests, ministers and religious leaders with information about the new health care law and they encouraged you to enroll
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and participate in the new health care program, would you be more likely, or less likely to be open to enrolling?

More likely
Less likely

Have no effect on me

Don"t Know

Q33. If you were approached by Priests, ministers and religious leaders with information about the new health care law and they

BASE = SPLIT SAMPLE

Coll

Forn Span Eng HS Some Grad

Total Male Female USborn Born Int Int 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ or < Coll or >
57% 52% 61% 47% 65% 70% 45% 44% 61% 63% 58% 65% 53% 44%
32% 38% 26% 39% 26% 24% 39% 40% 31% 25% 32% 26% 30% 44%
9% 10% 9% 11% 8% 4% 14% 14% 6% 10% 6% 5% 15% 11%
2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 3% 2% 1%

and participate in the new health care program, would you be more likely, or less likely to be open to enrolling?

More likely

Less likely

Have no effect on me
Don"t Know

Q34. If you were approached by A member of your immediate family with information about the new health care law and they encouraged you to enroll and

BASE = SPLIT SAMPLE

$20K  $40K Not Notat New

to to  $80K Ind- Very Smwht that all Law Law W/out Had
Total <$20K $40K $80K or > Marri Singl Dem Rep Other Infrm Infrm Infrm Infrm Cnfus Infrm Insur Insur
57% 60% 62% 58% 46% 60% 48% 58% 48% 56% 47% 57% 60% 55% 58% 60% 59%  56%
32% 33% 29% 29% 44% 29% 37% 30% 44% 33% 41% 29% 30% 36% 32% 23% 32%  33%
9% 4% 7% 12%  10% 9%  14%  10% 7% 9%  10%  11% 8% 8% 8%  14% 7% 9%

2% 3% 2% 2% - 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2%

New Went

participate in the new health care program, would you be more likely, or less likely to be open to enrolling?

More likely
Less likely

Have no effect on me

Don"t Know

Q34. If you were approached by A member of your immediate family with information about the new health care law and they

BASE = SPLIT SAMPLE
Coll
Forn  Span Eng HS Some  Grad
Total Male Female USborn Born Int Int 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ or < Coll or >

15% 19% 12% 23% 8% 7% 22% 11% 14% 18% 23% 14% 17% 16%
6% 7% 4% 8% 4% 3% 8% 3% 5% 10% 4% 3% 5% 11%
2% 1% 4% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 9% 4% 1% 2%

participate in the new health care program, would you be more likely, or less likely to be open to enrolling?

More likely

Less likely

Have no effect on me
Don*t Know

BASE = SPLIT SAMPLE
$20K  $40K Not Notat New
to to  $80K Ind- Very Smwht that all Law Law W/out Had

Total <$20K $40K $80K or > Marri Singl Dem Rep Other Infrm Infrm Infrm Infrm Cnfus Infrm Insur Insur
76% 84% 84% 70% 60% 77% 76% 80% 59% 76% 65% 73% 81% 83% 75% 78% 91% 71%
15%  10% 9% 22% 28% 16% 15% 12% 31% 16% 25% 16% 12% 13% 17% 13% 8%  19%
6% 3% 4% 7% 12% 5% 7% 4% 9% 8% 5% 9% 5% 3% 6% 6% 1% 8%

2% 3% 3% 2% - 2% 2% 4% 1% - 5% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% - 3%

New Went

at the University of New Mexico

encouraged you to enroll

encouraged you to enroll and
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Q35. If you were approached by A close personal friend with information about the new health care law and they encouraged you to enroll and participate
in the new health care program, would you be more likely, or less likely to be open to enrolling?

BASE = SPLIT SAMPLE

Coll

Forn Span Eng HS Some Grad

Total Male Female USborn Born Int Int 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ or < Coll or >
More likely 72% 71% 73% 67% 7% 78% 67% 7% 73% 74% 66% 73% 73% 70%
Less likely 19% 20% 19% 23% 17% 17% 22% 16% 21% 14% 24% 21% 18% 20%
Have no effect on me 6% 7% 5% 7% 5% 4% 8% 6% 5% 9% 5% 4% 8% 6%
Don"t Know 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 5% 2% 1% 3%

Q35. If you were approached by A close personal friend with information about the new health care law and they encouraged you to enroll and participate
in the new health care program, would you be more likely, or less likely to be open to enrolling?

BASE = SPLIT SAMPLE

$20K  $40K Not Notat New New Went
to to  $80K Ind- Very Smwht that all Law Law W/out Had
Total <$20K $40K $80K or > Marri Singl Dem Rep Other Infrm Infrm Infrm Infrm Cnfus Infrm Insur Insur
More likely 72%  74%  74% 75% 64% 70% 76% 75% 63% 71% 67% 71% 76% 71% 73% 68% 78% 71%
Less likely 19% 21% 19% 14% 23% 21% 16% 17% 30% 21% 24% 19% 18% 22% 20% 23% 17% 21%
Have no effect on me 6% 4% 5% 6%  12% 6% 7% 6% 5% 6% 6% 8% 5% 3% 5% 8% 5% 6%
Don"t Know 2% 2% 3% 4% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% *% 3%

Q36. In the past year has the total amount you pay for your family"s health care, including cost of insurance and any expenses not covered by insurance,
gone up, gone down, or stayed about the same?

Coll

Forn Span Eng HS Some Grad

Total Male Female USborn Born Int Int 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ or < Coll or >
Gone up 49% 51% 48% 48% 50% 49% 49% 38% 54% 59% 47% 45% 49% 54%
Gone down 3% 2% 4% 2% 4% 4% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3%
Stayed about the same 42% 40% 44% 44% 40% 41% 43% 50% 37% 36% 46% 48% 39% 38%
Don"t Know 6% 7% 5% 6% 6% 5% 6% 9% 5% 3% 4% 4% 9% 4%

Q36. In the past year has the total amount you pay for your family"s health care, including cost of insurance and any expenses not covered by insurance,
gone up, gone down, or stayed about the same?

$20K  $40K Not Notat New New Went
to to  $80K Ind- Very Smwht that all Law Law W/out Had
Total <$20K $40K $80K or > Marri Singl Dem Rep Other Infrm Infrm Infrm Infrm Cnfus Infrm Insur Insur
Gone up 49% 40% 48% 58% 58% 56% 31% 49% 50% 54% 48% 58% 45% 42% 53% 39% 54% 47%
Gone down 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 4% 2% 4% 3% 5% 4% 2%
Stayed about the same 42%  52% 43% 38% 31% 38% 55% 42% 41% 40% 45% 33% 49% 46% 39% 53% 34% 47%

Don"t Know 6% 5% 6% 2% 6% 3% 12% 6% 6% 3% 6% 6% 5% 7% 5% 3% 7% 4%
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Q37. Has this increase been a financial burden for you, or not?

BASE = COST GONE UP

Coll

Forn Span Eng HS Some Grad

Total Male Female USborn Born Int Int 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ or < Coll or >
Yes 76% 72% 80% 75% 77% 83% 70% 75% 82% 75% 69% 84% 74% 68%
No 23% 27% 20% 24% 23% 17% 29% 23% 18% 25% 31% 16% 26% 31%
Don"t Know *% 1% - 1% - - 1% 2% - - - - - 1%

Q37. Has this increase been a financial burden for you, or not?

BASE = COST GONE UP

$20K  $40K Not Notat New New Went
to to  $80K Ind- Very Smwht that all Law Law W/out Had
Total <$20K $40K $80K or > Marri Singl Dem Rep Other Infrm Infrm Infrm Infrm Cnfus Infrm Insur Insur
Yes 76% 82% 85% 72% 59% 75% 73% 75% 71% 78% 70% 78% 78% 75% 78% 76% 89% 67%
No 23% 18% 15% 28% 41% 24% 27% 25% 29% 21% 30% 22% 20% 25% 22% 22% 11% 32%
Don®t Know *% - - - - 1% - - - 1% - - 2% - - 3% - 1%

Q38. In order to reduce the national debt, would you (ROTATE: support OR oppose) reducing federal spending on Medicare, which is the government health
insurance program for the elderly?

Coll
Forn  Span Eng HS Some  Grad
Total Male Female USborn Born Int Int 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ or < Coll or >
Support cutting spending 31% 32% 30% 23% 38% 41% 22% 29% 35% 27% 36% 39% 23% 27%
on Medicare
Oppose cutting spending 66% 64% 67% 73% 58% 54% 75% 66% 62% 70% 63% 58% 72% 70%
on Medicare
Don"t Know 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 6% 3% 3% 1% 3% 4% 3%

Q38. In order to reduce the national debt, would you (ROTATE: support OR oppose) reducing federal spending on Medicare, which is the government health
insurance program for the elderly?

$20K  $40K Not Notat New New Went
to to  $80K Ind- Very Smwht that all Law Law W/out Had

Total <$20K $40K $80K or > Marri Singl Dem Rep Other Infrm Infrm Infrm Infrm Cnfus Infrm Insur Insur
Support cutting spending 31% 38% 32% 22% 28% 32% 28% 25% 32% 36% 32% 26% 32% 35% 31% 32% 31% 31%
on Medicare
Oppose cutting spending 66% 58% 64% 75% 69% 65% 66% 73% 62% 60% 67% 69% 66% 60% 65% 67% 65% 66%
on Medicare
Don®"t Know 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 6% 2% 6% 4% 2% 4% 2% 6% 4% 2% 4% 3%



ENCUESTA

impreMedia

National Health Survey of Latino Adults — Apr 2013

Robert

¥ Decisions

up all or most of your savings?

Johnson
Foundation

Center for
Health Policy

at the University of New Mexico

Wood

Q39. In the past twelve months, because of medical bills, have you: Used
Forn Span
Total Male Female USborn Born Int
Yes 46% 41% 50% 38% 53% 58%
No 53% 58% 49% 60% A7% 40%
Don"t know 1% 1% 1% 2% *% 1%
Q39. In the past twelve months, because of medical bills, have you: Used
$20K $40K
to to  $80K
Total <$20K $40K $80K or > Marri Singl Dem
Yes 46% 57% 55% 33% 25% 48% 38%  45%
No 53% 41% 44% 67% 75% 51% 60% 54%

Don"t know *Up 1% - 1% 2%

Coll
Eng HS Some Grad
Int 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ or < Coll or >
35% 43% 48% 46% 44% 54% 41% 36%
64% 55% 52% 53% 54% 45% 57% 64%
1% 2% - 1% 1% 1% 2% -
up all or most of your savings?
Not Notat New New Went
Ind- Very Smwht that all Law Law W/out Had
Rep Other Infrm Infrm Infrm Infrm Cnfus Infrm Insur Insur
37% 47% 32% 45% 43% 56% 48% 41% 57% 39%
62% 53% 66% 54% 55% 43% 51% 57% 42% 60%

1% 1%

Q40. In the past twelve months, because of medical bills, have you: Been unable to pay for basic necessities like food, heat, or housing?
Coll
Forn Span Eng HS Some Grad
Total Male Female USborn Born Int Int 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ or < Coll or >
Yes 28% 26% 30% 23% 33% 37% 21% 24% 34% 30% 23% 35% 30% 17%
No 71% 73% 69% 76% 66% 62% 78% 76% 65% 69% 77% 64% 70% 83%
Don®"t know 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% -
Q40. In the past twelve months, because of medical bills, have you: Been unable to pay for basic necessities like food, heat, or housing?
$20K  $40K Not Notat New New Went
to to  $80K Ind- Very Smwht that all Law Law W/out Had
Total <$20K $40K $80K or > Marri Singl Dem Rep Other Infrm Infrm Infrm Infrm Cnfus Infrm Insur Insur
Yes 28%  43% 27% 21% 15% 27% 27% 24% 26% 35% 23% 25% 31% 32% 32% 21% 36% 25%
No 71% 56% < 72% 79% 85% 72% 72% 75% 72% 65% 77% 74% 68% 68% 67% 79% 64%  75%
Don"t know 1% 1% *% - - 1% *% 1% 2% - - 1% 1% *% 1% - 1% 1%
Q41. In the past twelve months, because of medical bills, have you: Had difficulty paying other bills?
Coll
Forn Span Eng HS Some Grad
Total Male Female USborn Born Int Int 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ or < Coll or >
Yes 40% 35% 44% 39% 41% 44% 36% 37% 45% 37% 37% 44% 43% 30%
No 60% 65% 55% 60% 59% 56% 63% 61% 55% 63% 63% 56% 56% 69%

Don"t know 1% 1% 1%

1% 2% *% *%

1%
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$20K $40K

to  $80K

Total <$20K $40K $80K or > Marri Singl Dem

Don"t know

Don"t know

47%  33% 17%  40%  36%  41%
53% 66%  83% 60% 63%  59%

- 1% - *% 1% -

In the past twelve months, because of medical bills, have you: Borrowed money or

Forn Span
Female USborn Born Int

In the past twelve months, because of medical bills, have you: Borrowed money or

$20K  $40K

to  $80K

Total <$20K $40K $80K or > Marri Singl Dem

Don"t know

Don"t know

24%  14% 8% 17% 13%  17%
76% 86% 92% 83% 85% 83%

- - - - 1% 1%

In the past twelve months, because of medical bills, have you: Been contacted by

Forn Span

Male Female USborn Born Int

18% 22% 21% 20% 22%
81% 77% 79% 79% 78%
*% *% - 1% 1%
In the past twelve months, because of medical bills, have you: Been contacted by

$20K $40K

to  $80K

Total <$20K $40K $80K or > Marri Singl Dem

Don"t know

26% 18% 11% 21% 16%  20%
74% 82%  89% 79%  83%  80%

- - - *% *% *%

In the past twelve months, because of medical bills, have you: Had difficulty paying other bills?

Not Notat
Very Smwht that all

Rep Other Infrm Infrm Infrm Infrm

34%  41% 37%  45%
66% 59%  61% 54%
- - 2% *%

Center for
Health Policy

at the University of New Mexico

New Went
Law W/out Had
Cnfus Infrm Insur Insur

gotten a loan or another mortgage on your home?

30-49 50-64 65+ or <
16% 18% 14% 19% 18%
84% 82% 85% 81% 81%

1% - 1% - 1%

22% 17% 13%
78% 83% 87%

Coll

Some Grad
Coll or >

19% 10%
80% 90%
1% -

gotten a loan or another mortgage on your home?

Not Notat
Very Smwht that all
Infrm Infrm Infrm Infrm

14%  18%  15%  20%
86% 82%  84%  80%
- - 1%

a collection agency?

30-49 50-64 65+ or <

24% 19% 14%
76% 80% 86%
- 1% 1%

a collection agency?

Not Notat
Very Smwht that all
Infrm Infrm Infrm Infrm

17%  22% 19%  24%
83% 78% 81% 76%
- *% 1% 1%

New Went
Law W/out Had
Cnfus Infrm Insur Insur

New Went
Law W/out Had
Cnfus Infrm Insur Insur
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Q44. In the past twelve months, because of medical bills, have you: Declared bankruptcy?

Coll

Forn Span Eng HS Some Grad

Total Male Female USborn Born Int Int 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ or < Coll or >
Yes 4% 4% 5% 3% 5% 6% 3% 3% 5% 6% 3% 5% 5% 2%
No 96% 96% 95% 96% 95% 94% 97% 96% 95% 94% 97% 95% 95% 98%
Don"t know *0p *0p - *0p - - *0p 1% - - - *0p - -

Q44. In the past twelve months, because of medical bills, have you: Declared bankruptcy?

$20K  $40K Not Notat New New Went
to to  $80K Ind- Very Smwht that all Law Law W/out Had
Total <$20K $40K $80K or > Marri Singl Dem Rep Other Infrm Infrm Infrm Infrm Cnfus Infrm Insur Insur
Yes 4% 5% 6% 3% 1% 5% 3% 5% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 6% 5% 4% 9% 2%
No 96% 95% 94% 97% 97% 95% 96% 95% 97% 96% 94% 97% 96% 94% 95% 96% 91% 98%
Don"t know *0 - - - 1% - 1% - - - 2% - - - *% - - *0

Q45. In the past twelve months, because of the costs of medical care, have you or another family member living in your household: Skipped a recommended
medical test or treatment?

Coll

Forn Span Eng HS Some Grad

Total Male Female USborn Born Int Int 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ or < Coll or >
Yes 32% 30% 35% 33% 32% 35% 30% 32% 35% 31% 28% 34% 36% 27%
No 67% 70% 65% 66% 68% 65% 69% 67% 65% 69% 71% 66% 64% 73%
Don"t know *0p 1% *0p 1% - 1% *0p 1% - *0p 1% *0p 1% *0p

Q45. In the past twelve months, because of the costs of medical care, have you or another family member living in your household: Skipped a recommended
medical test or treatment?

$20K  $40K Not Notat New New Went
to to  $80K Ind- Very Smwht that all Law Law W/out Had
Total <$20K $40K $80K or > Marri Singl Dem Rep Other Infrm Infrm Infrm Infrm Cnfus Infrm Insur Insur
Yes 32% 40% 31% 31% 22% 31% 32% 34% 34% 32% 25% 33% 33% 35% 35% 27% 42% 27%
No 67% 59% 69% 69% T77% 69% 67% 66% 65% 68% 74% 67% 66% 65% 64% 73% 58%  73%

Don®"t know *% *% - - 1% *% 1% 1% 1% - 1% *% 1% - 1% - - *%
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Q46. In the past twelve months, because of the costs of medical care, have you or another family member living in your household: Not
prescription for a medicine?
Coll
Forn Span Eng HS Some Grad
Total Male Female USborn Born Int Int 18-29 30-49 b50-64 65+ or < Coll or >
Yes 28% 28% 28% 31% 25% 29% 27% 28% 29% 31% 21% 28% 35% 19%
No 71% 71% 72% 69% 74% 70% 73% 72% 70% 69% 78% 71% 64% 81%
Don"t know *% *% *% *% *% 1% *% - 1% - 2% 1% 1% -
Q46. In the past twelve months, because of the costs of medical care, have you or another family member living in your household: Not
prescription for a medicine?
$20K  $40K Not Notat New New Went
to to  $80K Ind- Very Smwht that all Law Law W/out Had
Total <$20K $40K $80K or > Marri Singl Dem Rep Other Infrm Infrm Infrm Infrm Cnfus Infrm Insur Insur
Yes 28% 33% 27% 31% 12% 27% 32% 29% 20% 30% 23% 28% 33% 25% 31% 22% 37% 23%
No 71% 67% 72% 69% 88% 73% 68% 71% 78% 70% 77% 71% 67% 74% 68% 77% 63% 77%

Don"t know 1%

Q47.
skipped doses of medicine?

1%

*% 1% *% *%

In the past twelve months, because of the costs of medical care, have you or another family member living in your household: Cut

Coll
Forn Span Eng HS Some Grad
Total Male Female USborn Born Int Int 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ or < Coll or >
Yes 22% 22% 21% 23% 20% 21% 22% 18% 24% 26% 19% 25% 26% 13%
No 78% 77% 78% 76% 79% 78% 78% 80% 76% 74% 80% 75% 74% 87%
Don"t know 1% 1% *0 1% *% 1% - 1% - *% 1% 1% 1% -
Q47. In the past twelve months, because of the costs of medical care, have you or another family member living in your household: Cut
skipped doses of medicine?
$20K  $40K Not Notat New New Went
to to  $80K Ind- Very Smwht that all Law Law W/out Had
Total <$20K $40K $80K or > Marri Singl Dem Rep Other Infrm Infrm Infrm Infrm Cnfus Infrm Insur Insur
Yes 22%  30% 21% @ 21% 9% 21% 21% 21% 18% 24% 16% 23% 23% 22% 23% 21% 32% 16%
No 78% 69% 78% 79% 91% 78% 78% 78% 82% 76% 84% 77% 76% 77% 76% T79% 67% 84%

Don"t know 1%

Q48.
mental health care?
Total Male Female
Yes 9% 9% 9%
No 89% 89% 90%

USborn

*%

In the past twelve months, because of the costs of medical care, have you or another family member

- *% - 1%

living in your household: Had

Coll

Span Eng HS Some Grad

Int Int 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ or < Coll or >
7% 11% 9% 10% 9% 9% 9% 11% 7%
93% 87% 89% 88% 90% 91% 91% 86% 92%

Don"t know 1% 1%

2% 2% 2% *% - - 3%

filled a

filled a

pills in half or

pills in half or

problems getting
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Q48. In the past twelve months, because of the costs of medical care, have you or another family member living in your household: Had problems getting
mental health care?

$20K  $40K Not Notat New New Went
to to  $80K Ind- Very Smwht that all Law Law W/out Had
Total <$20K $40K $80K or > Marri Singl Dem Rep Other Infrm Infrm Infrm Infrm Cnfus Infrm Insur Insur
Yes 9% 11% 10% 11% 3% 7% 12% 10% 7% 9% 9% 11% 9% 7% 10% 7% 13% 7%
No 89% 88% 89% 88% 94% 92% 86% 89% 92% 88% 90% 88% 90% 90% 89% 92% 86%  92%
Don"t know 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2%

Q49. In the past twelve months, because of the costs of medical care, have you or another family member living in your household: Put off or postponed
getting health care you needed?

Coll

Forn  Span Eng HS Some  Grad

Total Male Female USborn Born Int Int 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ or < Coll or >
Yes 38% 33% 44% 40% 37% 36% 40% 41% 41% 39% 26% 37% 44% 35%
No 61% 66% 56% 60% 62% 62% 60% 58% 59% 60% 74% 63% 55% 64%
Don"t know 1% 1% *U 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% - *U 1% *U

Q49. In the past twelve months, because of the costs of medical care, have you or another family member living in your household: Put off or postponed
getting health care you needed?

$20K  $40K Not Notat New New Went
to to  $80K Ind- Very Smwht that all Law Law W/out Had
Total <$20K $40K $80K or > Marri Singl Dem Rep Other Infrm Infrm Infrm Infrm Cnfus Infrm Insur Insur
Yes 38% 46% 43% 36% 20% 38% 39% 38% 28% 44% 21% 41% 42% 40% 42% 30% 57%  28%
No 61% 54% 56% 64% 80% 61% 60% 61% 72% 56% 78% 59% 57% 60% 58% 70% 43% 71%
Don"t know 1% - *% - - 1% 1% 1% - - 1% *% 1% - 1% *% *% *%

Q50. In the past twelve months, because of the costs of medical care, have you or another family member living in your household: Skipped dental care or
checkups?

Coll

Forn Span Eng HS Some Grad

Total Male Female USborn Born Int Int 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ or < Coll or >
Yes 44% 38% 50% 44% 44% 49% 40% 46% 47% 44% 36% 46% 50% 35%
No 55% 60% 50% 55% 55% 50% 59% 52% 53% 56% 64% 53% 49% 64%
Don"t know 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% *0p *0p - 1% 1% *0p

Q50. In the past twelve months, because of the costs of medical care, have you or another family member living in your household: Skipped dental care or
checkups?

$20K  $40K Not Notat New New Went
to to  $80K Ind- Very Smwht that all Law Law W/out Had
Total <$20K $40K $80K or > Marri Singl Dem Rep Other Infrm Infrm Infrm Infrm Cnfus Infrm Insur Insur
Yes 44%  52% 52% 37% 26% 44% 43% 45% 32% 48% 32% 47% 41% 51% 48% 35% 59%  36%
No 55% 48% 46% 63% 74% 56% 54% 53% 68% 51% 68% 53% 57% 48% 52% 65% 41% 63%

Don*t know 1% *% 1% - - *% 3% 2% - *% 1% - 2% 1% 1% 1% - 1%
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Q51. In the past twelve months, because of the costs of medical care, have you or another family member living in your household: Relied on home remedies
or over the counter drugs instead of going to see a doctor?
Coll
Forn Span Eng HS Some Grad
Total Male Female USborn Born Int Int 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ or < Coll or >
Yes 46% 44% A47% 46% 46% A7% 45% 49% 53% 45% 25% 45% 53% 40%
No 54% 55% 52% 53% 54% 53% 54% 51% 46% 54% 73% 55% 45% 60%
Don"t know 1% 1% 1% 1% *% *% 1% - *% 1% 2% 1% 1% -
Q51. In the past twelve months, because of the costs of medical care, have you or another family member living in your household: Relied on home remedies
or over the counter drugs instead of going to see a doctor?
$20K  $40K Not Notat New New Went
to to  $80K Ind- Very Smwht that all Law Law W/out Had
Total <$20K $40K $80K or > Marri Singl Dem Rep Other Infrm Infrm Infrm Infrm Cnfus Infrm Insur Insur
Yes 46% 51% 54% 46% 30% 46% 43% 44% 37% 53% 33% 49% 43% 50% 49% 35% 59%  38%
No 54%  48% 45% 53% 70% 53% 57% 56% 61% 47% 67% 49% 57% 49% 50% 63% 41% 61%
Don"t know 1% 1% 1% *% - 1% - 1% 1% *% - 2% - 1% *% 2% 1% 1%
Q52. Based on what you have heard about the Affordable Care Act, which of the following statements is an accurate characterization of the laws approach
to incorporating undocumented immigrants?
Coll
Forn Span Eng HS Some Grad
Total Male Female USborn Born Int Int 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ or < Coll or >
Undocumented immigrant 65% 65% 65% 54% 75% 75% 56% 64% 65% 63% 67% 70% 60% 60%
adults will be able to
purchase private health
insurance through the
state health exchanges
Undocumented immigrant 23% 24% 21% 32% 14% 12% 32% 23% 22% 21% 25% 18% 25% 28%
adults will be
restricted from
purchasing private
health insurance through
the state health
exchanges
Don*t Know 12% 11% 14% 14% 11% 13% 12% 13% 13% 15% 8% 12% 14% 12%
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Q52. Based on what you have heard about the Affordable Care Act, which of the following statements is an accurate characterization of the laws approach
to incorporating undocumented immigrants?

$20K  $40K Not Notat New New Went
to to  $80K Ind- Very Smwht that all Law Law W/out Had

Total <$20K $40K $80K or > Marri Singl Dem Rep Other Infrm Infrm Infrm Infrm Cnfus Infrm Insur Insur
Undocumented immigrant 65% 69% 70% 62% 57% 64% 63% 63% 67% 66% 58% 66% 67% 65% 65% 64% 68% 61%
adults will be able to
purchase private health
insurance through the
state health exchanges
Undocumented immigrant 23%  19% 17% 26% 32% 25% 23% 24% 26% 23% 33% 20% 24% 20% 24% 22% 21% < 25%
adults will be
restricted from
purchasing private
health insurance through
the state health
exchanges
Don"t Know 12%  12%  13% 12% 11% 12% 14% 13% 7% 11% 9%  14% 9%  15% 11% 13% 11%  13%

Q53. Regardless of what you have heard about the new law, do you think that undocumented immigrants should be able to access the benefits of the
Affordable Care Act?

Coll
Forn Span Eng HS Some Grad
Total Male Female USborn Born Int Int 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ or < Coll or >
Yes undocumented 81% 80% 82% 71% 91% 92% 72% 83% 83% 81% 7% 86% 76% 79%
immigrants should be
able to access benefits
No undocumented 17% 19% 15% 27% 7% 6% 26% 15% 17% 17% 19% 13% 22% 19%
immigrants should not be
able to access benefits
Don"t know 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 4% 2% 2% 2%

Q53. Regardless of what you have heard about the new law, do you think that undocumented immigrants should be able to access the benefits of the
Affordable Care Act?

$20K  $40K Not Notat New New Went
to to  $80K Ind- Very Smwht that all Law Law W/out Had
Total <$20K $40K $80K or > Marri Singl Dem Rep Other Infrm Infrm Infrm Infrm Cnfus Infrm Insur Insur
Yes undocumented 81% 85% 84% 80% 72% 81% 84% 85% 60% 79% 69% 82% 84% 82% /9% 84% 86%  78%
immigrants should be
able to access benefits
No undocumented 17%  14% 15% 17% 27% 18% 15% 13% 39% 19% 30% 17% 13% 16% 19% 15% 13% 20%
immigrants should not be
able to access benefits
Don"t know 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2%
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Q54. During any time over the last year, did you go without health insurance, even for a month, or did you

time?

Eng
Int

18-29 30-49 50-64

Foundartion
at the University of New Mexico

have health insurance throughout the entire

Forn Span
Total Male Female USborn Born Int
Went WITHOUT health 35% 34% 36% 31% 40% 46%
insurance
Had insurance entire 63% 63% 63% 68% 58% 50%
year
Don"t know 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 4%

Q54. During any time over the last year, did you go without health insurance, even for a month, or did you

26%

73%

1%

49%

50%

1%

40%

58%

2%

2

7

8%

1%

1%

Coll

HS Some Grad

+ or < Coll or >
7% 39% 39% 25%
93% 60% 60% 74%

1% 1%

have health insurance throughout the entire

time?
$20K $40K
to to  $80K

Total <$20K $40K $80K or > Marri Singl
Went WITHOUT health 35% 47% 47% 26% 12% 35% 42%
insurance
Had insurance entire 63% 53% 52% 74% 88% 65% 57%
year

Don"t know 2% >0 1% - _ *0p

1%

2%

Not Notat New New Went
Ind- Very Smwht that all Law Law W/out Had
Rep Other Infrm Infrm Infrm Infrm Cnfus Infrm Insur Insur
27% 37% 32% 28% 38% 43% 36% 29% 59% 23%
70% 61% 66% 70% 59% 56% 62% 70% 41% 77%

3%

2%

1%

2%

3%

1% 3% *% *%

Q55. What about other members of your household such as your parents, spouse, children or other people living in your household? Did any of them go
without health insurance over the last year, even for a month, or did all of your family have health insurance throughout the past year?

Eng
Int

18-29 30-49 50-64

65

Forn Span
Total Male Female USborn Born Int
Went WITHOUT health 34% 31% 37% 28% 40% 41%
insurance
Had insurance entire 59% 61% 56% 66% 52% 49%
year
Don"t know 7% 7% 7% 5% 8% 10%

28%

67%

5%

41%

55%

5%

36%

62%

3%

3

6

4%

2%

4%

Coll

HS Some Grad

+ or < Coll or >
19% 36% 42% 24%
62% 56% 54% 70%
19% 8% 5% 6%

Q55. What about other members of your household such as your parents, spouse, children or other people living in your household? Did any of them go

without health insurance over the last year, even for a month, or did all of your family have health insurance throughout

Rep Other Infrm Infrm Infrm Infrm

Ind-

Not

Very Smwht that

the past year?

$20K $40K
to to  $80K
Total <$20K $40K $80K or > Marri Singl
Went WITHOUT health 34% 41% 44% 25% 25% 34% 37%
insurance
Had insurance entire 59% 52% 51% 73% 73% 64% 54%
year

Don"t know 7% 7% 5% 3% 3%

29%

62%

9%

35%

59%

6%

Notat New New Went
all Law Law W/out Had
Cnfus Infrm Insur Insur
39% 36% 27% 100% -
54% 56% 68% - 100%
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Q56. Many people have lost access to health coverage during the economic recession. What about you, over the past four years did you ever lose access to
health insurance --- even if only temporarily?

Coll
Forn Span Eng HS Some Grad
Total Male Female USborn Born Int Int 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ or < Coll or >
Yes, | have lost my 34% 34% 34% 31% 38% 39% 30% 43% 39% 30% 15% 35% 41% 26%
health insurance
No, 1 have maintained my 60% 60% 61% 65% 56% 51% 68% 51% 56% 66% 84% 59% 54% 71%
health insurance
Don"t know 6% 6% 5% 4% 6% 9% 2% 6% 5% 4% 1% 6% 5% 3%

Q56. Many people have lost access to health coverage during the economic recession. What about you, over the past four years did you ever lose access to
health insurance --- even if only temporarily?

$20K  $40K Not Notat New New Went
to to  $80K Ind- Very Smwht that all Law Law W/out Had

Total <$20K $40K $80K or > Marri Singl Dem Rep Other Infrm Infrm Infrm Infrm Cnfus Infrm Insur Insur
Yes, | have lost my 34% 44% 43% 26% 17% 35% 36% 34% 35% 35% 30% 34% 33% 38% 37% 27% 56% 24%
health insurance
No, 1 have maintained my 60% 51% 52% 70% 82% 62% 57% 62% 61% 59% 69% 61% 61% 54% 57% 69% 39% 73%
health insurance
Don"t know 6% 5% 5% 4% 1% 3% 7% 5% 4% 6% 1% 5% 6% 9% 6% 4% 6% 2%

Q57. And what is your current health insurance status today? Do you currently have health insurance coverage or not?

Coll
Forn Span Eng HS Some Grad
Total Male Female USborn Born Int Int 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ or < Coll or >
No, do NOT have 28% 27% 28% 23% 33% 38% 19% 39% 31% 24% 2% 35% 28% 16%
insurance
Yes - through employer / 36% 39% 33% 40% 32% 28% 43% 31% 49% 47% 10% 26% 36% 53%
work
Yes - privately 6% 7% 5% 6% 6% 5% 7% 4% 4% 8% 10% 5% 5% 10%
purchased
Yes - through public / 11% 7% 15% 11% 12% 13% 10% 12% 6% 9% 25% 14% 11% 9%
government / State
sponsored
Yes - through military 3% 4% 1% 4% 1% - 5% 3% 2% 2% 4% 1% 3% 4%
or TRICARE
Yes - through Medicare 6% 5% 8% 6% 7% 6% 7% 1% 2% 4% 30% 7% 5% 6%
Yes - through Medicaid 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 7% 4% 2% *0
Yes - through something 3% 3% 4% 5% 2% 2% 5% 5% 2% 1% 6% 3% 6% 1%

else / other
Don"t know 4% 4% 4% 2% 5% 6% 2% 3% 3% 2% 5% 4% 4% 1%
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Q57. And what is your current health insurance status today? Do you currently have health insurance coverage or not?

$20K  $40K Not Notat New New Went
to to  $80K Ind- Very Smwht that all Law Law W/out Had
Total <$20K $40K $80K or > Marri Singl Dem Rep Other Infrm Infrm Infrm Infrm Cnfus Infrm Insur Insur
No, do NOT have 28% 36% 40% @ 21% 5% 28% 32% 27% 17% 29% 20% 19% 31% 40% 29% 22% 43% 20%
insurance

Yes - through employer / 36% 15% 31% 58% 70% 43% 29% 35%  43% 37%  44%  43% 34% 23% 35% 39% 27% 44%
work

Yes - privately 6% 4% 5% 5%  11% 7% 3% 6% 9% 5% 8% 6% 5% 8% 7% 4% 5% 7%
purchased

Yes - through public / 11%  24% 11% 2% 2% 7%  16%  11% 8%  13% 6% 11% 15% 10% 11% 13% 10% 11%
government / State

sponsored

Yes - through military 3% 1% 2% 5% 5% 2% 4% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3%
or TRICARE

Yes - through Medicare 6% 10% 5% 3% 5% 4% 5% 8% 8% 4% 8% 7% 4% 7% 6% 8% 6% 6%
Yes - through Medicaid 3% 4% 4% 1% - 2% 3% 2% 9% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 1% 3%
Yes - through something 3% 4% 1% 4% 2% 4% 5% 4% 3% 2% 5% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 5% 2%
else / other

Don"t know 4% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 5% 3% 4% 6% 2% 2%

Q58. In the past year, approximately how many visits have you made to your primary doctor?

BASE = CURRENTLY HAS PRIMARY CARE DOCTOR

Coll

Forn  Span Eng HS Some  Grad

Total Male Female USborn Born Int Int 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ or < Coll or >
1 11% 9% 12% 14% 8% 6% 14% 9% 11% 19% 4% 3% 15% 17%
2 19% 21% 18% 20% 18% 17% 21% 23% 22% 16% 15% 17% 21% 20%
3 12% 11% 14% 12% 13% 14% 12% 14% 10% 13% 13% 15% 7% 14%
4 13% 14% 12% 12% 14% 15% 12% 4% 15% 16% 17% 15% 11% 13%
5 9% 9% 8% 8% 9% 8% 10% 12% 5% 8% 9% 7% 11% 9%
6 or more 23% 23% 23% 23% 22% 23% 23% 24% 22% 24% 21% 23% 21% 23%
Don"t know 13% 13% 13% 11% 15% 18% 9% 13% 14% 4% 20% 19% 14% 4%

Q58. In the past year, approximately how many visits have you made to your primary doctor?

BASE = CURRENTLY HAS PRIMARY CARE DOCTOR
$20K  $40K Not Notat New New Went
to to  $80K Ind- Very Smwht that all Law Law W/out Had
Total <$20K $40K $80K or > Marri Singl Dem Rep Other Infrm Infrm Infrm Infrm Cnfus Infrm Insur Insur

Don"t know 13%  12%  22% 6% 2% 14% 9% 12% 16% 12% 16% 12% 10% 17% 13% 12% 13% 11%
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Q59. Thinking about all of the members of your household, including adults and dependent children, approximately how many visits to primary care doctors
have been made in the past year?

Coll

Forn Span Eng HS Some Grad

Total Male Female USborn Born Int Int 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ or < Coll or >
1 7% 8% 6% 5% 8% 7% 6% 5% 8% 8% 6% 6% 7% 6%
2 9% % 11% 9% 10% 10% 9% 9% 12% 6% 10% 10% 10% 8%
3-4 17% 18% 16% 21% 13% 14% 19% 13% 19% 18% 17% 14% 20% 20%
5-6 14% 15% 12% 16% 12% 12% 15% 14% 13% 11% 16% 12% 11% 18%
7-10 14% 14% 14% 13% 14% 13% 14% 13% 16% 17% 8% 16% 10% 15%
11-20 14% 13% 15% 14% 14% 12% 16% 24% 12% 11% 9% 11% 22% 10%
Over 20 6% % 6% 9% 4% 5% % 6% 6% 12% 2% 5% 8% 8%
Don"t know 19% 18% 21% 12% 25% 26% 13% 17% 15% 18% 32% 27% 13% 14%

Q59. Thinking about all of the members of your household, including adults and dependent children, approximately how many visits to primary care doctors
have been made in the past year?

$20K  $40K Not Notat New New Went
to to  $80K Ind- Very Smwht that all Law Law W/out Had

Total <$20K $40K $80K or > Marri Singl Dem Rep Other Infrm Infrm Infrm Infrm Cnfus Infrm Insur Insur
1 7% 7% 5%  11% - 6% 8% 6%  11% 7% 7% 5% 5%  11% 8% 5% 8% 6%
2 9% 8%  13%  13% 3% 8% 9%  10% 2%  11% 6% 9% 10% 10%  10% 7% 11% 8%
3-4 17%  13% 22% 11% 32% 17% 20% 21% 19% 14% 32% 15% 17% 13% 14% 26% 17% 18%
5-6 14%  13% 13% 13% 17% 14% 12%  17% 8% 10% 16%  17% 8% 14% 14% 11% 14%  14%
7-10 14%  10% 17% 12% 22% 16% 14% 10% 25% 11% 11% 17% 14% 11% 15% 13% 8%  18%
11-20 14%  11% 11% 16% 17% 17% 11% 11% 13% 19% 5% 13% 20% 14% 13% 12% 16%  13%
Over 20 6% 9% 5% 8% 6% 6% 8% 5% 6% 9% 7%  10% 5% 1% 7% 6% 9% 5%
Don®"t know 19%  30%  14%  16% 3% 16% 19% 20% 16% 19% 16% 15% 20% 26% 19% 19% 16% 19%

Q60. Based upon what you know about the health reform bill that was signed into law, will you have to change your own insurance coverage, or will your
insurance coverage stay the same after the law is implemented?

Coll
Forn Span Eng HS Some Grad
Total Male Female USborn Born Int Int 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ or < Coll or >
Will need to change 23% 25% 21% 21% 25% 26% 20% 30% 26% 20% 10% 23% 27% 19%
coverage
Coverage will stay the 52% 56% 48% 58% 46% 42% 60% 46% 47% 56% 73% 48% 49% 62%
same
Not sure/Don"t Know 26% 20% 31% 21% 29% 32% 20% 25% 27% 24% 17% 29% 25% 19%

Q60. Based upon what you know about the health reform bill that was signed into law, will you have to change your own insurance coverage, or will your
insurance coverage stay the same after the law is implemented?

$20K  $40K Not Notat New New Went
to to  $80K Ind- Very Smwht that all Law Law W/out Had
Total <$20K $40K $80K or > Marri Singl Dem Rep Other Infrm Infrm Infrm Infrm Cnfus Infrm Insur Insur
Will need to change 23%  27% 30% 21% 11% 22% 26% 20% 20% 28% 21% 21% 23% 26% 24% 18% 34% 18%
coverage
Coverage will stay the 52% 50% 42% 56% 72% 54% 49% 55% 50% 51% 58% 56% 51% 42% 50% 61% 39%  60%
same

Not sure/Don"t Know 26% 23% 27% 23% 17% 24% 25% 26% 30% 22% 21% 22% 26% 32% 25% 21% 27% 22%
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Q61. How satisfied are you with: The quality of medical care available to you and your family?

Coll

Forn Span Eng HS Some Grad

Total Male Female USborn Born Int Int 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ or < Coll or >
Very satisfied 40% 37% 42% 42% 38% 34% 44% 33% 37% 43% 59% 38% 34% 50%
Somewhat satisfied 38% 40% 36% 35% 41% 41% 36% 43% 43% 32% 29% 42% 41% 31%
Somewhat dissatisfied 11% 11% 10% 12% 10% 11% 11% 13% 12% 14% 1% 12% 12% 9%
Very dissatisfied 6% 5% 7% 7% 5% 6% 6% 8% 5% 7% 4% 4% 9% 6%
TOTAL SATISFIED 78% 7% 78% 7% 79% 75% 80% 76% 80% 75% 89% 80% 75% 81%
TOTAL DISSATISFIED 17% 17% 17% 20% 15% 17% 17% 20% 16% 21% 6% 16% 21% 15%
Don"t know 5% 6% 5% 3% 6% 8% 3% 4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4%

Q61. How satisfied are you with: The quality of medical care available to you and your family?

$20K  $40K Not Notat New New Went
to to  $80K Ind- Very Smwht that all Law Law W/out Had

Total <$20K $40K $80K or > Marri Singl Dem Rep Other Infrm Infrm Infrm Infrm Cnfus Infrm Insur Insur
Very satisfied 40% 34% 29% 47% 60% 43% 36% 40% 49% 38% 56% 39% 40% 31% 34% 56% 24% 49%
Somewhat satisfied 38% 42% 43% 34% 30% 36% 42% 37% 35% 37% 27% 42% 36% 43% 42% 31% 42% 38%
Somewhat dissatisfied 11% 13% 14% 11% 7% 11%  11%  10% 6%  15% 5% 9%  14%  13%  13% 6%  19% 7%
Very dissatisfied 6% 7% 9% 7% 1% 7% 6% 8% 4% 4% 7% 4% 6% 8% 6% 4% 12% 3%
TOTAL SATISFIED 78% 76% 72% 81% 90% 79% 78% 77% 84% 76% 83% 81% 75% 75% 76% 87% 66% 87%
TOTAL DISSATISFIED 17% 19% 23% 19% 8% 18% 18% 19% 10% 19% 12% 13% 20% 21% 19% 11% 31% 11%
Don"t know 5% 4% 5% *% 2% 3% 5% 4% 6% 6% 5% 6% 5% 5% 6% 3% 3% 2%

Q62. How satisfied are you with: The cost of medical care for you and your family?

Coll

Forn  Span Eng HS Some  Grad

Total Male Female USborn Born Int Int 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ or < Coll or >
Very satisfied 30% 27% 33% 30% 30% 30% 29% 27% 21% 30% 54% 31% 25% 34%
Somewhat satisfied 36% 37% 34% 36% 36% 34% 37% 39% 37% 32% 32% 37% 36% 33%
Somewhat dissatisfied 15% 16% 14% 17% 14% 13% 17% 17% 18% 14% 8% 15% 18% 13%
Very dissatisfied 14% 15% 13% 14% 14% 14% 14% 12% 20% 19% 1% 12% 17% 16%
TOTAL SATISFIED 65% 64% 67% 66% 65% 64% 67% 66% 58% 63% 86% 69% 61% 68%
TOTAL DISSATISFIED 29% 31% 28% 32% 28% 27% 31% 29% 39% 33% 10% 27% 36% 29%
Don"t know 5% 5% 5% 2% 7% 9% 2% 4% 3% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4%

Q62. How satisfied are you with: The cost of medical care for you and your family?

$20K  $40K Not Notat New New Went
to to  $80K Ind- Very Smwht that all Law Law W/out Had
Total <$20K $40K $80K or > Marri Singl Dem Rep Other Infrm Infrm Infrm Infrm Cnfus Infrm Insur Insur
Very satisfied 30% 29% 26% 33% 33% 31% 29% 34% 32% 23% 42% 26% 30% 28% 25% 42% 15% < 38%
Somewhat satisfied 36% 39% 36% 34% 35% 33% 42% 31% 36% 41% 32% 34% 36% 40% 38% 32% 37% 37%
Somewhat dissatisfied 15%  17% 17% 15% 14% 16% 15% 16% 20% 13% 14% 18% 15% 13% 16% 15% 21% 13%
Very dissatisfied 14% 9% 18% 17% 18% 16% 12%  14% 7% 17% 10%  17%  13%  15%  15% 11% 22%  10%
TOTAL SATISFIED 65% 68% 62% 67% 67% 64% 71% 66% 68% 64% 74% 60% 66% 68% 64% 73% 52%  75%
TOTAL DISSATISFIED 29% 26% 35% 32% 33% 32% 27% 30% 27% 31% 24% 35% 27% 27% 31% 26% 44% 23%

Don*t know 5% 6% 3% 1% - 4% 2% 4% 5% 5% 2% 5% 6% 5% 5% *% 4% 2%
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Q63. How would you rate your overall physical health -- excellent, very good, good, fair, or poor?
Coll
Forn Span Eng HS Some Grad
Total Male Female USborn Born Int Int 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ or < Coll or >
Excellent 19% 22% 16% 22% 16% 13% 24% 28% 14% 17% 15% 14% 23% 23%
Very good 24% 26% 21% 29% 19% 15% 31% 29% 21% 23% 21% 14% 23% 40%
Good 27% 24% 31% 25% 30% 32% 23% 23% 38% 22% 28% 35% 21% 23%
Fair 20% 19% 20% 17% 22% 25% 15% 18% 19% 22% 20% 24% 24% 9%
Poor 7% 5% 9% 6% 9% 9% 6% 2% % 13% 12% 10% % 4%
Don"t know 3% 3% 3% 1% 4% 6% 1% 1% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2% 1%
Q63. How would you rate your overall physical health -- excellent, very good, good, fair, or poor?
$20K  $40K Not Notat New New Went
to to  $80K Ind- Very Smwht that all Law Law W/out Had
Total <$20K $40K $80K or > Marri Singl Dem Rep Other Infrm Infrm Infrm Infrm Cnfus Infrm Insur Insur
Excellent 19%  14%  19% 23% 23% 19% 24% 19% 30% 16% 26% 19% 20% 13% 18% 19% 17%  20%
Very good 24%  11% 22% 29% 41% 23% 27% 24% 26% 26% 40% 25% 21% 16% 21% 30% 19%  28%
Good 27% 34% 24% 29% 25% 30% 24% 27% 19% 30% 14% 26% 27% 37% 28% 27% 30% 27%
Fair 20% 28%  25%  15% 8% 19% 21% 20% 14% 19% 14% 19% 23% 19% 21% 18% 23% 18%
Poor 7% 10% 9% 4% 4% 8% 4% 8% 7% 5% 4% 7% 5%  12% 9% 4% 9% 6%
Don"t know 3% 3% 1% - - 2% - 2% 4% 4% 2% 4% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 1%
Q64. How would you rate your overall mental health -- excellent, very good, good, fair, or poor?
Coll
Forn Span Eng HS Some Grad
Total Male Female USborn Born Int Int 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ or < Coll or >
Excellent 34% 38% 31% 38% 31% 28% 40% 44% 30% 35% 21% 27% 37% 44%
Very good 26% 28% 24% 31% 23% 21% 30% 31% 26% 24% 23% 21% 29% 33%
Good 27% 23% 31% 20% 34% 37% 19% 18% 33% 27% 38% 37% 22% 18%
Fair 7% 6% 8% 6% 8% 8% 6% 4% 6% 8% 14% 10% 6% 4%
Poor 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% -
Don"t know 3% 3% 3% 1% 4% 5% 2% 1% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2%
Q64. How would you rate your overall mental health -- excellent, very good, good, fair, or poor?
$20K  $40K Not Notat New New Went
to to  $80K Ind- Very Smwht that all Law Law W/out Had
Total <$20K $40K $80K or > Marri Singl Dem Rep Other Infrm Infrm Infrm Infrm Cnfus Infrm Insur Insur
Excellent 34% 20% 39% 46% 43% 34% 41% 33% 48% 32% 52% 33% 32% 30% 31% 42% 31% 38%
Very good 26% 22% 25% 24% 40% 28% 27% 27% 22% 28% 26% 31% 23% 24% 25% 29% 27% 27%
Good 27%  37%  27% 24% 15% 30% 19% 27% 18% 28% 14% 27% 30% 31% 29% 24% 28% 27%
Fair 7% 14% 7% 3% 1% 6% 8% 9% 4% 6% 2% 5% 8%  10% 9% 4% 9% 6%
Poor 2% 4% 1% 1% - 1% 5% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1%
Don"t know 3% 3% 1% 1% - 2% *% 2% 5% 4% 2% 4% 4% 3% 4% 1% 2% 1%

Methodology: 800 Latino adults nationwide were interviewed by landline and cell phone from April 11-25, 2013. Respondents were randomly dialed
and interviewed in English and Spanish at the discretion of the respondent. Overall margin of error on the full sample is +/- 3.4% © Latino Decisions




